stributed by

i

o

o g

monufacturesd

7/1/79

CREGOHNR

POETLAND,

PB0OO0O0O0106



ENTENTIONALLY BLANK



788

POLICY

It is the policy of J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. to constantly improve its products
whenever it is practical to do so.

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. reserve the right to redesign or change its equip-
ment or component parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or
furnish such changes on equipment previously delivered.

Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J.A. Free-
man & Son, Inc. relieves the company of further responsibility for warrented
operation and breakage replacement.

Al




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

1. Order by part number and description of part.
{a) Parts should NOT be ordered from illustration onty.
{b) Parts shouid NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

2. Order by bale wagon serial number and model.

3. Much delay and confusion can be avoided if parts numbers are arranged in
sequence on all orders.

4. State how to ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parcel post,
UPS, or air freight.

5. Cilaims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made
upon receipt of goods.
6.  Address ail orders for parts as follows:

J.A. Freeman & Son, [nc.
Parts Department,

2034 N.W. 27th Avenue,
Porttand, Oregon 97210

Place serial number of machine here for your convenience:

Bale wagon Serial No.

Motor Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood to mean from a position facing in
the direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When
parts are returned, the freight must be prepaid or arrangements made so that they
can be brought in by our trucks.

“NOTE"

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts list
for correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE
NUMBERS AS PART NUMBERS.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pickup . . . 1
Pickup Lift | 2
Front Elevator . O T
RearElevator . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . ... .. 5&¢
RightHand SideMast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 7.8
Left Hand SideMast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .810
Cage . . . T
Cage Conveyor .o T 4
Cage Index & Bale Suppor’c o
Cage Pusher . . . . e e e 14
Electric Cage Contro!s G e e e e 15 16
Cage Mydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .17.18
HydraulicControls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 19, 20
Main Frame Mydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2122
Front Control Panel Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23 24
Rear Control Panel Hydraulies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
MydraulicPumps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .26
Steering Mydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. .27
Steering Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... .28
Manual Controd Levers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 2%
Transmission Shift Mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Deck & EngineHood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 31 32
Brake & Clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. 33 34
Vacuum Booster & Pump . . ., . . . . . . . . . . . . .35 236
Main Frame&Bed . ., . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .37,38
Load Pusher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...39
Drive Line . . . . . . . . . 40
Front Axle . . . . . . . . . . .o, 41 42
Rear Axle . . . e e e .43 44
Rear Axle lefereﬂtlal Breakdown C e e . . .. . . . . . ., .45 48
Transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ... 4748
Electrical . . . Ce e e e e oo s 49,80
Exhaust & Air C!eaner .o e e e . . . . . . . . . . .b1 b2
Radiator & Engine Mounts, J. D R < XC
Radiator & Engine Mounts, AC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Cab . . . . O < 191
Air Condrttoner D oY 4
Seat Assembly . . . | e e . . . . . . . . .. b8
Steering Gear Assembly Breakdown C e e - . . . . . . . .b9 B0
Fuel Lines . . . e &)
Hydraulic Motor Breakdown . . . O ¥
Hydraulic Control Valve Breakdown {01 520) - . . . . . . . . . B3
Prince Cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 64
Hypower Cylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65686 67
VictorCylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .68
Brake Cylinder . . e 1]
Hydraulic Control Vaive Breakdown (OT 507) R i
Relay Box Wiring Diagram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71

A3




Part No.

01-115
01-145
01-146
01-200
G1-209
01-211
01-236
01-237
01-238
01-315
01-418
01-419
01-420
01-432
01-433
01-507
01-613
01-514

01-516 .

01-520
01-521
01-576
01-527
01-562
0t-555
01-560
01-566
01-569
01-570
01-604
01-607
01-827

01628 .

01-630
01-631

01-635 .

01-636
01-718
01-719

01.720 |

01-722
01-723
01-738
01-802
01-803
01-804
01-806
01-807
01-810
01-812
01-813
01-814
01-862
01-863
01-865
01-866
01-867
01-868
01-869

01-870 .

01-871
01-872
01-873
02-104
02-106
. 02-108
02112
02-120
02-1456

36

18-22-24-27-36
18-22

34

46

Part No.

02-153
02-157
02-158
G3-110
03-112
03-113
03-114
03-116
03-130
03-132
03-134
03-142
03-150
03-155
03-156
03-157
03-158
03-160
03-160
03-161
03-162
03-183
03-164
03-165

03-166 -

03-167
03-168
03-170
03-171
03-172
G3-173
03-174
03-175
03-176
03-177
03-178
03-179
03-180
03-181
03-182
03-183
03-184
03-185

03-186 ‘

03-187
03-188
03-189
03-190
03-191
03-192
03-133
03-195
03-194
03-199
03-200
03-201
03-202
03-203
03-204
03-209
03-210
03-900
03-901
G4-105
04-109
04-123
05-107
05-108
05-110

INDEX

16, 50

Ad

Part No.

05-111
05-112
05-113
05-121
05.122
05-133
05-140
05-145
05-230
05211
05-212
05-214
05-216
05-218
05-236
05-237
05-238
05-239
05-240
05-241

05-243
05-244
05-255
05-901

05-907
06-106
06-113
06-118
06-121
06-122
06-124
06-125
06-126
06-130
06-131

06-136
06-145
06-147
06-149
07-114
G7-120
07-123
07124
07-126
10106
10-109
10-110
10111

10-112
10-114
10-115
10-116
10-118
10-119
10-131

10-132
10-136
10139
10-142
10-143
10-144
10-145
10-146
10-149
10-152
10-153
10-154
10-155
10-157

38, 39

ONBABE DR m o amam e ODROOHELEDLHDO DR




INDEX

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No.
10904 . . . . . . . . & 12124 . . . . . . . . 8
0808 . . . . . . . . & 12128 . . . . . . . 8&10
1102 . . . . . L. .1 121286 . . . . . . . 810
11103 . . . . . .1 2128 . . . . . . . . 8
11109 . . . . . . .14 12144 . . . . . . . . 10
11122 . . . . . . . . 13 12146 . . . . . . . ., 10
17124 . . . . . . . . 13 12154 . . . . . . . . 8
11126 . . . . . . . . 13 12188 . . . . . . . . 10
11128 0 . . . . . . . 13 12-182 . . . . . . . . 10
11168 . . . . . . . . 14 12183 . . . . . . . . 10
11169 . . . . . . . . 14 1612% . . . . . . . . 38
T2 . L 14 18126 . . . . . . . . 38
11175 . ... . . . . . 14 18127 . . . . . . . . 38
13180 . . . . . . . . 14 16140 . . . . . . . . 38
11183 . . . . . . . . 14 16141 . . . . . . . . 38
11184 . . . . . . . . 20 16142 . . . . . . . . 38
11192 .. . . . . . . 13 17-115 . . . . . . . . 32
11203 . . . . . . . . 14 I A - S 174
TR204 . . . . . . . . 14 tpv23 .. .. . . . . 32
11206 . . . . . . 14 17128 . . . . . . . . 32
11206 . . . . . . . . 14 29 0 0 0 .. . 32
11207 . . . . . . . 14 17134 . . . . . . . . 32
11208 . . . . . . . . 14 713 . . . . . . . . 32
11208 . . . . . . . . 1 I 1 4
11-21% . . . . . . . . 1 7146 . . . . . . . . 32
11218 . . . . . . . . 13 17141 . . . . . . . . 32
T1220 . . . . . . . . 13 742 . 0 . . . .. . 32
11-22% . . . . . . . . 11 C 17183 . . . . . . . . 32
11-230 . . . . . . . . 14 17-17% . . . . . . . . 32
1235 . . . . . _ . _ 18 7-%7¢ . . . . . . . . 32
M-237 . . . . . . . . 0n 7 .. . . .. 32
11238 . . . . . . . . 11 1779 . . o . . . .. 32
11-244 . . . . . . . . 14 17180 . . . . . . . . 32
11-245 . . . . . . ... 14 17181 . . . . . . . . 32
mM-246 . . . . . . . . 13 7182 . . . . . . . . 32
11-247 . . . . . . . . 12 7186 . . . . . . . . 32
11248 . . . . . . . . 12 17187 . . . . . . . . 32
11251 . . . . . . . . 12 17188 . . . . . . . . 32
119283 . . . . . . . . 15 17189 . . . . . . . . 32
1254 . . . . . . . . 16 17190 . . . . . . . . 32
112656 . . . . . . . . 16 17192 . . . . . . . . 32
11286 . . . . . . . . 18 17es . . . 0 0 L. 32
11257 . . . . . . . . 18 17196 . . . . . . . . 32
11288 . . . . . . . . 18 17188 . 0 . . . L. 32
11256 . . . . . . . . 16 17189 0. 0 0 . . .. 28
M-280 . . . . . . . . 18 V7202 0 0 . . . . . . 28
1261 . . . . . . . . 18 17204 0 . . 0 . . . . 28
11-262 . . . . . . . . 1iB 17-206 . . . . . . . . 28
M-2863 . . . . . . . . 18 17207 . . . . . . . . 28
11264 . . . . . . . . 1B 17208 . . . . . . . . 28
11265 . . . . . . . . 18 17-209 . . . . . . 27,28, 60
11266 . . . . . . . . 16 L T P <
11267 . . . . . . . . 16 w213 .0 . .. ., . 28
11288 . . . . . . . . 186 V7 s oo . . . . . . 28
11269 . . . . . . . . 1B 2. . . . . . . . 28
11270 . . . . . . . . 13 17216 . . . . . . . . 28
1274 . . . . . . . . 1 7217 . . . . . . . . 28
11-276 . . . . . . . . 13 17218 . . . . . . . . 28
11276 . . . . . . . . 13 17220 . . . . . . . . 28
11903 . . . . . . . . 12 17-238 . . . . . . . 18,32
12-114 . . . . . . . 810 17236 ., . . . . . . 32
12116 . . . . . . . 810 17-237 . . . . . . . 27.80
12117 . . . . . . . &0 8122 . . . . . . . . 29
12718 . . . . . . . 810 124 . 0 . . . . . 29
122199 . . . . . . . 810 w126 . . . . . . . . 28
121206 . . . . . . . . 8 18428 . . . . . . . . 38
12121 . . . . . . . . 8 ig-140 . . . . . . . . 30
12-122 . . . . . . . 810 18141 . . . . . . . . 30
12123 . . . . . . . 810 18142 . . . . . . . . 30

Part No.

18-143
18-145
18-147
18-149
18-162
18-153
18-154
18-157
18-169
18-173
18-174
18-185
18-188
18-189
18-162
18-194
18-195
18-196
18-109
19-115
19-120
19-124
19-1256
18-138
19-140
19-141
19-142
19-143
19-148
18- 151
19-156b
19-157
19-159
18-162
19-164
19-191
19-183
18-202
19-209
19-210
19-212
18-214
19-21b
19-216
18-220
19-222
18-223
18-225
18-226
19-227
19-228
19-229
19-230
19-232
19-233
19-235
18-236
19-237
19-238
19-238
18-240
19-241
19-243
19-244
19-245
18-246
1G.247
19-248
19-249

47,

34,

34

34

'

44,




Part No.

18-250
19-252
19-253
19-254
19-255
19-256
19-257
19-258
19-25¢
19-260
19-261
19-262
19-263
18-264
19-265
18-266
19-267
18-268
19-269
19-270
19271
19-272
19-273
19-274
19-275
19-279
19-280
19-316
19-317
18-322
19-809
19-914
19-915
20-104
20-109
20-112
20-127
20-128
20-129
20-130
20-131
26-132
20-133
20-140
20-143
20-151
20-153
20-160
20-161
20-164
20-174
20-176
20-177
20-178
20-180
20-181
20-184
20-185
20-186

20-192

20-195
20-199
20-2086
20-208
20-210
20-213
20-214
20-215
20-216

53

93,

53

INDEX

Part No.
20217 . .
AC (0923817
AC 40230562
AC 4023925
AC 4024630
AC 4026548
AC 4027293
AC 4357289 .
ACNO048280 .
ACN0529945 |
ACNOS80800 .
ACN1120009 .,
ANCQO007256 .
ARMO007373.
ARMOO0O7622 .
ARMO007633 .
ARM3TI3NT7.
ARMA4382812 .
AXILLDOO7505 .
AXL0007694 .
AXLOG87991 .
B 0011353 .

B 0011564 .

B 0011650 .

B 0036662 .

B 0035666 .

B 0038809 .

B 0038369 .

B 0061527 .

B 0020128 .

B 0090235 .

B 06091204 .

B 0081217 .

B 0091221 .

B 0091224 |

B 6091233 .

B 0091239 .

B 0091484 .

B 0091486 .

B 0091491 .

B 0091504 .

B 0091677 .

B 00921739 .

B 0091924 .

B 0092106 .

B 0092345 .

B 0092348 .

B 0092421 .

B 0092420 |

8 0092496 .

8 0092497 .

8 0092633 .

B 0092534 .

B 0092695 .

B 0092712 .

B 06092716 .

B 0092717 .

B 0092718 .

B 0092719 .

B 0082732 .

B 0092737 .

B 0092743 .

B 0092779 .

B 0092794 .

B 0092786 .

B 0092822 .

B 0082017 .

B 0093079 .

B 0093081 .

As

28

Part NMo.

B 0093161 .
B 0093257 .
B 0093628 .
B 0093644 .
B 0093769 .
B 0093787
B 0093798
B 0093966
B 0084227
B 0094228 .
B 0094229 .
B 0004458 .
8 0094809 .
B 0094816
B 0095249 ,
B 0095276 .
B 0095849 .
B 0096717 .
B 0097342 .
B 0097422 .
B 0097844 .
B 0097847 .
B 0097848 .
B 0097974
B 0097978 .
B 0097979 .
B 0097982 .
B 0097986 .
B 0097991 .
B 0097998
B 0097999 .
B 0099003 .
B 0099009 .
B 0099705
B 0099976 .
B 0147491 .
B 0223736 .
B 0423351
B 0444592

BFLOO00204 |
BFLOO0O0242 |
BFL0009221 .
BFL0O00g222 .
BFLODOS223 |
BFLOGO9224 |
BKT0005688 .
BKT0005769 .
BKTO005931 .
BKT0006788 .
BKTO006805 .
BKT0006917 .
BKT0007018 .
BKTO007070 |
BKT0007364
BKT0007415 |
BKTO007416 .
BKTO007444 |
BKT0O007498 |
BKT0007783 .
BKT0007992 |
BKT0007997 .
BKT0008427 |
BKTO008510 .
BKT0009258 .
BKT0074450 .
BKT0074451 |
BKTO076150 .
BKTO0078151 .
BKTO752100 .

53

20




Part No.

BKTO752101 .
BLGOGOOT00 |
B81.006006700 |
BL.O0OOO106S .
BLGGOO03316 |
BLOOOOB3GS .
BLOO0E2318 .
BLCOGQ7786 .
BL.COOG7787 .
BLCOOG7998 .
BLCOO0O8386 .

BLSO000109
BLIGOO1090

BLK000B049 |
BLTOOO4710 .
BLTZ509905 .
BMPG021044 .
BONOOG8271 .
BRCOOOV888 .
BRCOOOB512 |
BRCO00OB564 .
BRGOCO0493 .
BRGO0OB00Y |

BRGOOOM 18N

BRGOO10846 .
BRGOOE3052 .
BRGO181491 |
BRKOO07484 .
BRK3120831 .
BSHOO0O103 .
BSHO008502 .

C 0006554 .

CAR §C00101 .
CAB 0000102 .
CAB 6006103 .
CAB 0000104 .
CAB 0000105 .
CAB 0000106 .
CARB GOOO107 |
CAB 0000108 .
CAB 0006864 .
CAMGCD7863 .
CANG008394 .

CBLOOO7461

CBLOGT4B00

CBLO074601

CGF0008592 |
CHNO020003 .
CHNGO20005 .
CHNOG20007 |
CHNGG2Z0008 .
CHNZ060107 .
CHRDOO0616 .
CHRGO05388 .
CHROQ0L776 .
CHRO006777 .
CHRO006049 .
CHROG0S901 |
CHRGOO7357 .
CHRGO07358 .
CHRGO07359 .
CHROGO7360 .
CHROOG74861 |
CHRO007462 |
CHROOG7464 .
CHROOG7H37 .
CHROO0B05D |
CHROG09057 .
CriRO014193 .

20,
20

22,

53,

INDEX

Part No.

CHRO015048 |
CHRO0G0O23 .
CLH0007485 |
CLHO011867 .

CLHO1219BW

BLHOZ260280 |

CLPG038100
CLPO035772
CLP12% .

CNKO0O0550 |
CNKO005500 .
COTocoos04 |
CRB5003000 |
CVRO0GE779 .
CWI.0083240 .
CWL0083241 .
CYL0031818 .
CYLO181106 .
CYLO1811067 .
CyLo410112 .
CYLD411088 .
CYLG412057 .
CY1.0414207 .
CYLO414208 |
CYL0419146 |
CYL1000014 |
CYL1046008 .
CYL1411603 .
CYL1713122 .
CYLi818110 |
CYL1804001 .
CYL.1804002 |
CYL2200208 .
CYL2400018 |
CY1.2400214 |
CYL2400326 |
CY 12401326 .
CYL2405214 |
CYL24056328 |
CYL256G1214 |
CYLB5110008 |
CYL7110004 |
CYLBT10008 .
DOR00O0CEBET .
DOROCOEEES |
EL.CO005020 .
EL_CQO05540 .
EL COO15019 |
ELV0OO07962 .
ELVO686500 |
ETNOD02737 .
ETNOCO2803 .
ETNQOOS820 |
ETNGOT2495 .
ETNOG12904 |
ETNOO13377 .
ETNGOG14354 |
ETNO014571 .
ETNOD14935 .
ETNO014549 .
ETNOCG14950 |
ETNOQ14870 |
ETNOO15050 .
ETNOO15092 .
ETNOG15084 .
ETNGO15828 .
ETNOOI8346 |
ETNCO19186 .
ETNOOZ3130 .

Part No.

ETNO025967 .
ETNOD27859 |
ETNOOZ7860 .
ETNO0O27875 .
ETNOO27876 .
ETNO027880 |
ETNQOO29571 .
ETNCO30689 .
ETNOQ30714 .
ETNOO30800 .
ETMHO032425 |
ETNGCO33689 .
ETN0035278 .
ETNOO35585 .
ETNOO38480 .
ETNOO36B9ST |
ETNO037888 .
ETNO037889 |
ETNO0O39520 .
ETNO041568 |
ETNOO41583 .
ETNGO4AZ20G2 .
ETNO042055 |
ETNOO43268 .
ETNOQ44356 .
ETNO045461 |
ETNGD47389 |
ETNOO50432 |
ETNOOBO4A36 |
ETNODS0437 .
ETNO050443 .
ETNOOS4483 |
ETNO054582 .
ETNGORS187 .
ETNOOS59192 |
ETNOO59502 .
ETNDOO60528 |
ETNO0G2829 |
ETNOGE2830 .
ETNOOB3028 .
ETNOCB408S |
ETNOOG455T .
ETNOCBE515 .
ETNOGE7814 .
ETNOOBTE17 |
ETNGOG7815 .
ETNDQT71806 |
ETNOQ74021 .
ETNGO74022 .
ETNOCG74023 .
ETNOGTR184 |
ETNQO75830 |
ETNOG78400 |
ETNGCQ78401 .
ETNGO79470 |
ETNO0S0536 |
ETNOOSOSY3 .
ETNOGSE204 .
ETNO0O9B800 .
ETNOGES586 |
ETNO102739 .
EXHO000101 |
EXHO0078C8 |

£ 0000025 |
F 0000123 .
F CO00129 .
F G000172 .
F 0000278 .
F 0000440 .




Part No.

F 0000570 .
£ 0000747 .
F 0000760 .
F 0000766 .
F 0000822 .
F 0000840 .
F 0000853 .
F 0000857 .
F 0000862 .
F 0000883 .
F 0000980 .
£ 0000994 .
F 0000995 .
F 0001002 .
F 0001003 .
F 0001007 .
F 0001018 |
F 00071280
F 0001385 .
F 0001386 .
F 0001505 .
F 0001517 .
F a0015568 .
F 0DG1588 .
F 0001643 .
F 0301689 .
F 0001720 .
F ooo4027 |
F 46004067 .
F 0004068 .
F 0004527 .
F 0005031 .
F 0005032 .
F 0005085 .
F GO0B12t .
F 0006207 .
F 0005237 .
F 0005362 .
F 0005389 .
F 0005501 .
F 0005502 .
F 000b505 .
F 0005554 .
F 0005703 .
F 0005705 .
F 0005842 .
F 0005861 .
F 0005866 .
F 0005867 .
F 0005918 .
F 0005920 .
F 0005921 |
£ 0005948 .,
F 0005949 .
F 0605950 |
F 0005979 |
F 0005992 |
F 0006108 .
F 0006212 .
F 0006268 .
F 0006292 .
F 00068328 .
F 0006421 .
F 0006424 .
F 0006428 .
F 0006431 .
F 0006519 .
F 0006551 .
F 0008578 .

Page No.
20

. 1.11,18,38

10, 39
8,10
.14

11

32

6

. B0
6, 39

20, 30

16

- 14, 20, 30
. 30,34

. . . bO
. 14,18, 64
.. . B0

50

Part No.

F 0006599 .
£ 0006627 .
F 0006628 .
F 0006629 .
F 0006639 .
F 0006657 |
F 0006758 .
F 0006793 .
F 0006795 .
F 0006821 .
F 0006823 .
F 0006825 .
F 0006827 .
F 0006828 .
F 0008830 .
F 0006857 .
F 0006858 .
£ 0007166 .
F 0007247 .
F 0007598 .
F 0008264 |
F 0008301 .
FD 0000049
FD 0007114
FILO007933
FILO010008
FILO115154
FT 0000055
FT 0000141
FT 0000193
FT 0000530
GLS0006951

GLS0006952 |
GLS0006953
G1.50006964 .
GLS0006955 .
GLS0006956 |
GRLO00B318 .
GRS0000073 .
GRS0000508 |
GRS0000518 .
GRS0000555 |
GRS0000557 |
GRS0000559 .
GRS0000560 |
GRS50000564 .
GRS0000577 .
GRSD00211A
GRS000081Z .
GRS0000913 .
GRS0000914 |
GRS0000932 .
GRS0000854 .
GRS0000967 .-
GRS0000983 .
GRS0001141.,
GRSD001202 |
GRS0002602 .
GRS0002503 .
GRS0002504 .
GRS0002529 |
GRS0002706 .
GRS0002781 |
GRS0002783 .
GRS0002787 .
GRS0003096 .
GRS0003147 .
GRS00K2021 .
GRS0675576 .

INDEX
Page No.
. 14,18, 64
. BO
24

A48

Part No.

GRS2701803 .
GSKO008270 .
GUDOOG7139 .
GUD000B416 .
GUDG0O71440 |
GUDO073390 |
GUD0073391 |
HOS0008273 .
HOS0008452 .
HOS0008453 |
HOS0008454 |
HOS0008455 .
HOS0008456 |
HOS0008457 |
HOS0008458 .
HOS0008459 |
HOS0008460 .
HOS0008481 .
HO50008462 .
HOS0008463 .
HOS50008464 .
HOS0008465 |
HOS0008466 .
HOS0008467 |
HOS0008468 .
HOS0008469 .
HOS0008470 .
HOSC008471 |
HOS0008472 .
HOS0008481 .
HOS0008482 |
HOS0008487 .
HOS0008534 |
HOS0008535 |
HOS0008536 .
HOS0008537 .
HOS0008538 .
HOS0068539 |
HRNOOO7533 .
HRNO0O08504 .
HRNOO09041 .
HRNQOOOS055 .
HRNOGO90586 .
HRNOOO9042 .
HRNDOQ09044 |
HYDO0000811 .
HYDOGOBE16 |
HYDOO48022 |
HYD0056020 .
HY 1501500 .
HYD3069040 .
HYD3069060 |
HYD3109042 .
HYD3109043 .
HYD3109084 .
HYD3109G76 |
HYD3158020 .
HYD3159040 .
HYD3159060 |
HYD3220043 .
HYD3269044 .
HYD3269088 |
HYD3308040 .
HYD3359030 .
HY[3358040 .
HY 34069030 .
HYD3408040 |
HYD3509030 .
HYD3509040 .

Page Na.

18, 22,

24. 36
.38
18, 22




Part Mo,

HYDB3708040 .
HYD3709060 .
HYD3989040 .
HYD3952060 .
MY 33859070 .
HYD4404070 .
HYD5206024 |
HYDBE208042 |
HYDE206044 |
HYD5205080 |
HYD5205060 |
HYD5205064 .
HY 5205070 .
HYDS275040 |
HYDE275050 |
HYD5275660 .
HYD&315040 .
HYDEB315045 .
HYD53150564 .
HYDB325080 .
HYD5E325060 .
HYDEB3EBOE0 |
HYDBE355064 .
HYDB375050 .
HYD5408022 |
HYDBE405023 .
HYD5405032 |
HYD5405034 .
HYD5405042 |
HYDB408050 .
HYD5405056 |
HY D5405060G .
HYD5405064 .
HYD5405070 .
HYDBE515054 |
HYDBE15064 |
HYDB705050 |
HYDB707066 |
HYD5755054 .
HYD5924040 .
HYDE924080 |
HYDB924080 ,
HY[7230040 .
HYD9355044 |
HY 3405033 .
HYD8815044 |
HYDO515046 |

HYP HP2v
HYP HP2wW
HYP LC2A
HYP LCZE
HYP LC2ZN
HYP LC20
HYP LC4A
HYP LC4E
HYP LC4N
HYP LC40
HYP LC4P
HYP LCav
HYP LC4W
HYPF GUGh
HYP 0OUB4

HYP LC25A .

HYP LCIZBE

HYP LC25N .

HYP LC25P

HYP LCZLR .
HYP LC2SC .
HYP LC4PO .

Page No.

.18,22, 24

18, 22, 24
.18, 22

18,22, 24
18,22

.22, 24, 25

. 18,22,

. 18,22
24

’

I

.

’

’

0

I

27

INDEX

Part No. Page No
HYP 1LC250 . . . . . . &8
HYP LC46C . . . . . . B7
HYP LC465 . . . . . . &7
HYP LCalm . . . . ., . B7
HYP LC4RW . . . . . . 87
HYP LC48C . . . . . . @7
HYP LC4Us . . . . . . &7
HYP QU2 . . . . . . 65
HYP QU26W . . . . . . &5
HYP QU297 . . . . . . 85
HYP HP2BRW . . . Bb 65
HYPLC2BHO, . . . . . &5
HYPLC25LR., . . . . . 65
HYPLC2BRC . . . . . . &5
HYPLC2B80 . . . . . . 65
HYPLC2BUS . . . . . . 65
HYPLC2BB3C., . . . . . &%
HYPLC2563S. . . . . . 85
HYPLC265SP., . . . . . &6
HYPLC2X8BC . . . . . &6
HYPLC2XBRS . . . . . 68
HYPSACOKEL?2 14, 18, 66
HYPSACKL2E . . 8, 10, 65
JDooosGc4t . . . . ., 38
KOBOOOOIOO . . . . . . ©&B
LAT280 . . . . . . . 56
LCHOOG7517 . . . . . . 8
LEVOGD7617 . . . . . . 34
LEVOOO7413 . . . . . . 34
LEVOOD7888 . . . . . . 20
LEVOOQ7998 . . . . . . 20
LEVOQORB0OD . . . . . . 20
LINOGOSB26S . . . . . . 58
LINOGOS278 . . . . . . 5B
LINQDOB278 . . . . . . 8B
LiNODOB28C . . . . . . 5B
LINQoOg28tT . . . . . . BB
LINOOO8282 . . . . . . EB
LiNgoo8283 . . . . . . 5B
LNKpOG7784 . . . . . . 20
LOKOGOOOs55 . . . . . . 58
MIR4072308 . . . . . . 58
MNTOGOg683 . . . . . . 32
MNTOOOB798 . . . . . . &7
MNTOOG7368 . . . B3, 54
MNTO00736G . . . . . . 54
MNTO007370 . . . . . . 54
MNTe007371 . . . . . . B4
MNTO0O7372. . . . . . 54
MMNTOOO7386, . . . . . 54
MNTO007537 . . . . . . 87
MNTOQO7819 . . . . ., . 53
MNTOO07620. . . . . . 53
MNTOOO7865 . . . . . . 53
MNTQO08045, . . . . . 18
MST0007338 . . . . . . 8
MSTOO073432 . . . . . . 1@
MSTOO07734 . . . . . . 10
MSTODG774G6 . . . . . . ]
MST0007742 . . . . . . 10
MTRT001007 . 4,6,18,6 22,62
NCEQG02800 . .20, 28, 42
NCEQDD3125 . 1,20
NCEQQQ03750 . .. 28,30
NCEQOOB0GOD | . 20,30,42
NCEQOOBG2E | . 53, 54
NCEQoos2b0 . . . ., . . 2
NCHO00250C . . . . . . 28
NCHO003126 . 1, 4, 5,13, 16, 18

Ag

Part No.

NCHG003750 |
NCHG005000 |
NCHG006250 .
NCHO007500 .
NCJ0002500 .
NCJ0GC05000 |
NCJOO07500 |
NCX00663125 .
NFCO001000 .
NFC0005000 .
NFEGQ08750 .
NFHO002500 .
NFHG003750 .
NFHO004375 |
NFHGOG05000 |
NFHO007500 .
NFHO008750 .
NFJOO06250 .
NFJO0B0000 .
NFLO003750 .
NFLO005000 |

PINOGD7890
PINDGO37540

PLTOO066B4 .
PLTOGO7003 .
PLTO007548 |
PLTO007989 |
PLTCOOB04G |
PLTO008387
PLTOO73470 .

PLTO0O73471

PLTOO75130 .

PLTO075131
PPEQOOCT7E0
PPEOOOTOO0
PPECQO15B00
PPECO20125
PPEOD20250
PPEOG41000
PPEOGBOAED
PPEG100300
PPEQ150200
PPET000600
PPE1250800
PPE1251001
PPESOOT100
PPE7500200

PPETBO3750 .
PULDOO0AO0D |
PUPOGO7309 |
PUPQGO7363 |
PUPGDO7369
PUPGO08035 .
PUPO010807 .
PUSO007472 .
RODOC0000E |
RODOGOGO0GE |
RODOOG7417 |
RODO008050 |
ROD0008180 .
RODO00B298 .
RSF0007310 .
RSFO007311 .
RSFO0O7312 .
RSFOQ07313 .
RSFG007848 |
RSFO00B332 |
RUGO006968 |
SBHO000201 |

24,




Part Mo.
SBHOO00301

SBHOOO0302 |
SBHOO00303 |
SBHOO00506 .
SBHOD00504 |

SCCO006G102

SCCO000103 .
SCCO000104 .
SCCO000105 .
SCCo000108 .
SCCo000202 .
SCC000C203 .
SCCOo00204 |
SCCO000205 .
SCC0000206 .

SCCO000207

$CCO000208 |
SCCO000210 .

SCCO000217
SCCO000301
5CL0000302

5CC0000304

SCCo00G306 .
SCCo000307 .
SCCO000308 .
SCCO0000309 .
SCCO000310 .

SCCO000311

SCCO000313 .
SCCO000502 |
SCCO000503 .

SCCO000504

SCCO000505 .
SCCGO00506 .
SCC0000508 |

SCCo000509

$CCO000510 |
SCCO000512 |

5CC0000514
SCCooa0s17
SCCO000518
SCCo000614

SCCO000704

SCCO000705
SCCo000708

5CC0000710 .
SCC0000808 .
SCCGo00810 .
SCCO0O0812 |
SCCOG01018 .
SC00000302 .
SCO0000B02 |
SCO0000508 .
SCO0000510 .

SFCOGO0502
SFCO000509

SFCO000810 |

SFCO000817

SHDOO07022 .
SHDOGO7447 .
SHD0008257 |
SHDO008264 .
SHDOOOB290 |
SHDOOGB291 |
SHDO00E30L .

42

. 4,6, 11, 16,32

1,4, 18, 29, 34

. . . . bz
. 6,13,14,18

1,12, 14, 16, 30, 38
SCCO000303 .

.10, 13, 14,16
20, 34, 3¢, 56

. 20

8, 10

8,38

.. . . 8
14,34, 63, 58
. 14,30, 84
8, 10, 39

14, 20

. 42

8, 16

10,14, 20, 22

INDEX

Part No.

SHF0007442 |
SHFEDO07534 |
SHED00B100 .
SHM2203200 .
SHM2203201 |
SHRODO7591 |
SHTO006204 .
SHTO007045 |
SHTO007068 .
SHTOO39569 .
SLT0007630 .
SMR1031500 .
SMS0000129 .

SPCO0G7333
SPC0007465
SPC0007466
SPCODG7504
SPCOO0BG3E
SPCO008428
SPCOO0S069

SPGOOG1263 .
SPGO00I264 .

SPGO005697

SPKO003092 |

SPIKO008038
SPKQO128012

SGS5001500 .
SCGS5003000 |
SQS7501750 .
STDOO00109 |

STPOOO7069
STPO0O830S

STROG44420 .

STS3750500

SUPOGOBTSE |
SUPDOO7487

SUPCOO7501

SUPGOG7563 |

SUPQGO7787

SUPGO07094
SUPGO07995
SUPOO73480 .

SUPG0D73481
TBEGQOC6401

TBECGOO7S09 |
TBEODO7810 .
TBEOO08493 |
TBEOOOB4G4 |
TBEDOG8495 .
TBEGDOB496 |
TBEODOB497 |
TBEOQ0OB498 .
TBEQOUB499 .
TBEOOOSROO .

TBEOGO8501

TBEQQ08B02 .
TBEOQOBB73 |
TBEOGQO8574 .
TBEQG0B586 .
TBEOOO8587 .
TBEOODBH88 .
TBEODOS589 .
TBEOQO(08614 |
TBEQO08615 |
TBEDOOO8628 |
TBECOC8779 .
TBEQOG8780 .

TBECOO2071

A10

25,

Part No,

TBEQO0S07Z .
TBEOOGS073 .
TBEGDOS074 .
TBEGOGOOT7E .
TREQCD2076 .
TBEGDO2O77 .
TBEGOO2078 .
TBEGOOS079 .
TBEJOOS080 .
TREDCO9082 .
TBEDOGS083 .
TBEQJOO084 .
TBECDO208S |

TBEDOJ08E

TBEQQOOD08T .
TBEQOQS208 .
TBEQOOS208 |
TBEGO0O210 |

TBEOOGS211

TBEQGQO212 |
TBEOGGR213 .
TBEODDY214 .|
TBEOOCOZ26 |

TIRGOS0020
THR4G19195

TNKO0OD7422 .
TOWO002406 .
TRKOC04277 |
TRKO0O7158 |
TRKO007378 .
TRWO003430 .
TRWOG20205 .
TRWO020206 |
TRWG021244 |
TRW0021246 .
TRWO025031 .
TRWO0028258 |
TRWO0028288 .
TRWG028332 |
TRWO028333 .
TRWO028334 |
TRWQOD28366 .
TRW0028371 |
TRWO029097 .
TRW0032344 |
TRWQ032356 .
TRWO032387 .
TRW0040092 .
TRW{O500565 |
TRW0062005 |
TRWG063029 |
TRWG0065978 |
TRWO069508 .
TRWO0068509 .
TRWO075002 .
TRWO0213627 .
TRWO213677 .
TRW0213679 .
TRW(213584 |
TRW0213685 .
TRW02153%6 . .
TRWO401222 . ..
TRW0401314 .
TRW0401320 .
TRWO0401321 .
TRWG401324 .
TRWO0402226 .
TRWOQ402302 |

22




Part No.

TRWO415414 |

TRW402303A
TRWA402306A

TRWC546001 .

TRWG122708
TRWG179788
TRWG1798568
TRWG186282
TRWG272121
TRWGS42162
TRWHFS5420A
TRWHFB54303
TRWHFb54402
TRWHF5440A
TRWHF5450A
TRWHF5460A
TRWHF54704
TRWY220007

VLV0000002 .
VLV0000008 .
VLV0004813 .

VLVODF30BK
VIL.VORDI1075

Viv4eb1184 .
VEVAG5T819 .

VEVRD10750

WAGO00Z2162 |
WAGGB002167 .
WAGOCTO148 .
WAGQD19149 |
WAGO019432 .
WAGO024489 .
WAGOO7E334 |
WAGOG75335 .
WAGO068927 .
WAS0000110 .
WASDO000118 .
WASOO00125 |
WASOG08448 .
WCT0003128 |
WCTOC03750 |
WCTO005000 .
WCTO006250 .
WCTO007200 .
WEADCD0O937 |
WEADGO1179 |
WESC002500 |
WESO(G11250 .
WHL0030872 |
WHLO0900Z0 .
WHL0860103 .
WH1.0040195 .
WL KO002500 |
WLIK0003125 .
WL KO003750 |
WL KQO05000 .
WL KO006250 |
WLKD0G7500 .

ZZ 0000100
ZZ 6000101
ZZ 0000102
ZZ 000103
ZZ 0000104
ZZ 0000404
Z2Z 0000406

LZ 0000407
ZZ 4000408
ZZ 0000413

20

18

Part No.

ZZ 0000439
27 0000441
27 0000705
ZZ 0002013

ZZ 0002018

INDEX

A1l




REF.
NO.

WAy -

oy

- D00~

STy

13

PART
NG,
PUPCO1008G7

PUPO00B035
10-142
SCC0000362
WLK0003750
NCHO003750
SCC0000304
WCTOC03750
WLIK0003750
NCHO003750
10-145
SCC0000203
NCHO003125
NCEOQG3125
F 0000747
10-144
10-143

F 0001018
GUDO00B416
10-138
10-148

£D 0000049

PICKUP

DESCRIPTION
Pickup Assembly Complete

Pickup Frame

R.H. Runner

3/8" % 1'* NG Flat Head Socket Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used

3/8" % 17" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
3/8" Cut Washer, B used

3/8" Lock Washer, 8 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 8 used

Pin

B/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used

5/16" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used
Spring

Bale Check

L. H, Runner

Hair Pin

Center Bale Guide, From Ser. No. 213
Center Bale Guide, To Ser. No. 212
Pin, Bale Guide

Danger Decai




REF.

N@{ﬂ%«i;ﬂl\)—‘%

[{aliss}

PART

NO,

FT 0000055
10-155
04-123
SCC0001018
PUPBO07309
CYLOig1107
CYLO181106
CYL1818110
CLVv0031818
01-569

G1-570

DESCRIPTION

5/8" NC Jam Nut
Spring Bolt, Conical Head
Spring, Hook One End
17" x 8" NCHT Cap Screw
Pickup Lift Arm
Keeper, 4 used
Pin, 2 used
Pin, 2 used
Clevis
Hydraulic Cylinder,

2% x 8" Victor
Seal Kit for 01-669

PICKUP LIFT

REF.
NG.
10
11

PART

NO.
ARMOG0O7373
SCCO000704
NCEQQ06250
PUPD0O7363
BRGO00R09Y
WCT0007500
SCCHo00s10
PUPOD0O7369
ZZ (006100
SCCo0G0710
NCEOQ06250
sCCoocosiz

DESCRIPTION
Arm for Pickup Cylinder Mount
5/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
5/8” NC Fiber Lock Nut,8 used
Pivot Tube, Pick up Support Arm
Bearing, Pickup Support Arm Pivot Tube
%" Flat Washer, 3 used
%7 % 37 NCHT Cap Screw
Pickup Arm Assembly
Y -28 Zerk, 2 used
5/8" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw, 6 used
5/8" NC Fiber Lock Nut )
WY 3% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used







REF,
NO.

——
- QOGO RN —

— -
G b

14

15
16

18

BART
NO.
10-904

10-109

F 0001280
WASQ0001 10
10-110

F 0001386
10-112

ZZ 0000407
ZZ 0000406
STS$3750600
02-104
SCCOan0203
WELK0003125
NCHO003125
SPK00Q30982
05-901
05111
05-112
MTRI1001007
CHRO060023
ZZ 0000408
TRK0007159
10-1086
SBHOG00302
WL KO003750
NCHO003750
10-115
GUD0008416
10-139
CHNG020005
10-111
ELV00G7962
10-149
SCC0000202
05-108
10-154

F 0000440
10-116
NFCO001000
10-114

F 0000172
SPK0008039
10-152
10-183
WASO000118
SCCo000810
CNKO0005500

FRONT ELEVATOR

DESCRIPTION
Front Elevator Complete

Frame

Roller, BCA 6206, 2 used

1" Ftat Washer, 8 used

Plate, Rolter Mount, RH

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
Drive Shaft, 1

Key, %" x %" x 1%", 2 used

Key, " x %" » 1"

3/8" x %' NC Socket Set Screw, 2 used
Bearing, FLCT 1" Fafnir

B/16" x 1%’ NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16" Lock Washer, 4 used

5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used

Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 550, 2 used

Chain Coupler, D4G16 x 17" x 1"

Chain Coupler Haif, 1" Bare

Coupier Chain

Hydrautic Motor, Char-L.yn ABK

Seal Kit

Woodruff Key, No. 808

Chain Track, 2 used

Bale Guide, 2 used

3/8” x 1" NC Socket Button Head Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used

Bale Lifter

Center Bale Guide, From Ser. No. 0213
Center Bale Guide, Ta Ser. No, 0212
Chain, Front Elevator, 136P No. 550, 2 used
Plate, Rolier Mount, LH

Bale Guide Support

Bale Guide Support Bracket

5/16" x 1 NCHT Cap Screw, 20 used
Offset Link, No. 550

Bale Deflector, 2 Tie

Ferrule, 2 used

Pin, 1" dia., 2 used

Nut, 1" NC Castelated, 2 used
Tightener Bracket, Elevator Chain, 2 used
%' Set Collar, 2 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth ldler, 550
Bale Guide Adapter, 2 Tie

Bale Guide, 2 Tie

Machinery Bushing, %' x 12 ga., 2 used
%" % 3" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Attachment Link Only, 550-M1







REF.
NG.

@00~ O U B Ly

39

PART
NO.
10-905

10-131

10-135
10-119

F 0000857

F 0000123
05-255

F 0000025
10-157

F 0500883
ELV0586500
02104
10132
05-113

£7 0000406
SPK0G03092
ZZ 0000407
05-901

05-111
05-112
TRKOO04277
MTR1001007
CHROOB0023
CHNOO20003
10-118
SCCO06G0301
WL K0003750
NCHO003750
SPKO008032
10-110
SCCoo00868
WCT0007500
WLKO007500
05-108

10111

F 0001386
WAS0000110
F 0001280

F 0000172
ZZ 0000408
SBHOQG00301
WLKQ003750
SCC0000508
WCT0005000
SCCo000202
WCT0003125
WL K0003125
NCHO03125
CNK0005560

REAR ELEVATOR

DESCRIPTION
Rear Elevator Complete

Frame

Pickup Mount, 2 used

Pin, Pickup Pivot, 2 used

Snap Ring, 5133-98 Turac, 4 used
Offset Link, RC 50

Chain, Cage Conveyor, 78P, RCE0
Connecting Link, RC 50

Mounting Bracket, Chain Tightener
Idler Pultey, 2 used

Maounting Hinge, Rear Elevator
Bearing with Set Collar, FL.CT 17 Fafnir, 2 used
Drive Shaft

Sprocket, 50B14 x 1

Key, W’ x 1"

Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 2 used

Key, %" x 1%, 2 used

Chain Coupler, D4016 x 17" x 1"
Chain Coupler Half, 1" Bore

Coupler Chain

Chain Track, 2 used

Hydraulic Motor

Seal Kit ]
Chain, Rear Elevator, 119P, No. 5560
Tightener Bracket, 2 used

3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 7 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 7 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 7 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth Idler, 550
Roller Mount Plate, RH

W' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%' Cut Washer, 4 used

%" Lock Washer, 2 used

Offset Link, No. 550

Roller Mount Plate, LH

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
1" Spacer Washer ’
RoHer, 6206 BCA, 2 used

%" Set Cotlar, 2 used

Woodruff Key, 808

3/8" x %'’ Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 4 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 4 used

' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%' Cut Washer, 2 used

5/16' x 1'" NCHT Cap Screw, 12 used
B/16"" Flat Washer, 12 used

5/16"" Lock Washer, 12 used

5/16' NC Hex Nut

Attachment Link Only, 550-M1







REF.

GMHmm&wMag

PART

NO,
MST0007338
F 0000994
18-188

F 0004067

F 0004068

£ 0000995
5CC0000504
BRGOOOMISN
PUL0O00CA00
NCHO005000
WLKO005000
06-113
12-114
SCCoa00512
CHNG0O20007
CHNBOZ0008
01-586

HYPSACKLZ5
05-145
SHD0008264
SHDO008257
F 0000990
LCHO0G7517
05-133

12-118

12-119
SCO0000508

SCCO0000510
NCHO0005000

SPCO0G7466
SBHO000508

RIGHT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Side Mast Frame, RH Quter
Shieid for Roller, 2 used
Cable, 5/32" x 16'6"
Roller, 2 used
Bushing, 2 usad
Shield for Roller, 2 used
%" x 1%’ NCHT Cap Screw
Bushing, MI8N Torrington, 6 used
Cable Rotler, 6 used
%" NC Hex Nut, 22 used
%" Lock Washer, 22 used
Pin with Keeper
Chain Anchor, 2 used
%" % 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Lift Chain, 115P, No. 2060RC
Lift Chain, 100P, No. 2060RC
Hydraulic Cylinder,
LC25 x 63 SP Hypower
Repair Kit
Connecting Link
Side Mast Shield Support, RH
Side Mast Shield
Cabte Clamp, 2 usad
Trip, Safety Latch
Roiler Spager Bushing
Spacer Block, 2 used
Top Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
W' x 21" NC Flat Head
Socket Cap Screw
%" % 3" NC Flat Head
Socket Cap Screw
%" NC Hex Nut
Spacer, Double
%" % 2" NC Socket Button Head
Cap Screw

PART

NO.
GUDQOOO7138
GUDO071440
CBLO0O74600
CBLOO74601
CBL0O0G7461
12-117

F 0000766
12-1186
12128
12-154
12-124
12-122
12-123
12-126
12-125
MSTO00G7 740
12121
SCCo000502
5CC0000708
WCTO006250
NCHO006250
WL KO008250
STPO008305
12-120
G2-108
SCCO000503
ZZ 0600106
Z7 0000102
F 00013886
NCHO007560
NCJ0007500
GUDO073380
SPC0007465
SPC000750C4
CLPOO35772

DESCRIPTION
Guide, Doubte Roiler
Guide, Single Roller, Front, 2 used
Side Mast Lift Cabfe, Front
Side Mast Lift Cable, Rear
Side Mast Equatizer Cable
Rotler, Guide, 6 used
Washer, Hard, 1-1/8"
Stud, Guide Roiler, 6 used
Cage Support, Front
Cage Support, Rear
Apron, Side Mast
Angle, Apron Roller
Angle, Apron Roller
Front Chain Anchor
Rear Chain Anchor
Side Mast Frame, RH Inner
Chain Guide, Rear
Y2 x 17" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
5/8" x 2%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
B/8" Cut Washer, 9 used
5/8" NC Hex Nut
B/8" Lock Washer
Backing Strip
Chain Guide, Front
tdler Sprocker, 01011536 Fafnir, 3 used
Y2 x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
W' -28 Zerk, 3 used
Zerk, W' -28, 459, 3 used
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 6 used
%" NC MHex Nut
3" NC Jam Nut
Guide, Single Roller, Rear
Spacer, Single Roller
Spacer
Clamp







REF.

C.QCO"-JO“)CJ‘I-DUJM—-*%

BART

NG,
MSTD007734
BRGOOOMISN
PULOD00400
GUDG073391
08-113
12-118
12-118
12-182
SCC00G0304
12-183
SHD00o8257
S5HD0O008264
SCO0000508
12-116
12-117

F 0000786

F 0001386
05-145

F 0000760
SCC0000303
CHN2060107
12-125
12-126
12.122
12-123
12-165
12-146
MSTQ007742
02-108
WCT0006250
12-144
SCCO000508
SCCO000512
01-566
HYPSACKL25
SCCO000514
12-114
MST0007343
Z£2Z 06000100
SCO0000510
SHDO008305
SCC0000502
CBLOOQ7461
SCCO000304
CLPO0O35772
SPCO0O7504

LEFT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Side Mast Frame, LH Quter
inner Race, %", 2 used
Cable Rolier, 2 used
Guide, Single Roller, 2 used
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Top Guide, Side, Mast, 2 used
Spacer Block, 2 used
Tie Cam, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 6 used
tnterlocking Tie Cam
Side Mast Shield
Side Mast Shiefd Bracket
'y 2% NCFH Socket Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Stud, Guide Rotler, 6 used
Guide Roller, 6 used
Hardened Washer, 1-1/8" x 14 ga., 6 used
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 8 used
Connecting Link, RC2060, 4 used
Connecting Link, RCB0
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Chain, Lift, 107 Pitch, 2 used
Chain Anchor, Front
Chain Anchor, Rear
Apron Rolier Angle, Rear
Apron Roller Angle, Front
Side Mast Apron
Cage Support, 2 used
Side Mast Frame, LH Inner
idter Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 4 used
5/8" Cut Washer, 12 used
Chain Guide
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
%" x 3% NCHT Cap Serew, 4 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC25 x 63 SP Hypower
Repair Kit
%" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw
Chain Anchor, 2 used
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
YT -28 Zerk
%" x 3" NC Socket Flat Head Cap Screw
Backup Strip
%' x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
Side Mast Equalizer Cable
3/8" x 1%4" NCHT Cap Screw
Clamp
Spacer

10




REF.
NG,

—

SO~ O R =

PART

NO.

11-237
11.238
5CC0000202

11-102

F 000G747
11-103
WCTO0005000
11-225
SCCO000309
SBHOO000303

CAGE

DESCRIPTION
Shield, Pusher Cylinder
Shield, Pusher
5/16 x 1" NCHT Cap Screw,
8 used
Pin, Bale Kicker
Spring
Bale Kicker
%" Cut Washer, 6 used
Shield Bracket
3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8' x 14" Button Head Cap Screw,
6 used

iR

DESCRIPTION
Cage Frame
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, RH
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, LH

FOLLOWING USED AFTER SERIAL NUMBER 0214

REF. PART

NQ. NO.

11 11-274

12 11-211

13 11-209

14 SHD0008230
15 SHDO008291
16 CGF0008582
17 F 0000840
i8 CRB5003000

Rear Shield

Front Shield

Bale Kicker

Idter Pulley

%" % 3" Carriage Bolt




~igpdn

PART

NG,

11.247
SCC0000304

05-121
02-104
ZZ 0000406

11-248
11-803

CAGE CONVEYOR

DESCRIPTION

tdler Shaft

3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
10 used

Sprocket, 7 Tooth, 1" Bore,
No. 560, 4 used

Bearing, 1"’ Flange, FLCT 17,
4 used

Key, 4" x 1"

Center Bearing Mount

Chain, 60 Pitch Each Side

REF.
NO.

PART

NO.

05-107
NCX0003125
CNIK0000550
SBHOG00201

SLT0007030
11-281

ZZ 0000407
SCCOo000362
05-113
ELVO586500

DESCRIPTION
Connecting Link, No. 550
5/16" Flex Lock Nut, 24 used
Attachment Link, AH
5/16" x %" Button Head Sock Cap

Screw, 24 used
Stat Only
Drive Shaft
Key, %' x 1%”
3/8"" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
Sprocket, 50B14 x 1
Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator




s, B )
T s N R ) T
‘.‘Qg‘;».\?‘ E} V ;
|-

iy

Sroond as gy

} CAGE INDEX AND BALE SUPPORT
\ PART
gﬁ NO. DESCRIPTION
: 11-220 Bracket, Froni Bale Support, 8 sued
SUPDD0BT786 Front Bale Support, 2 used
11128 Bale Guide Tube
SCCo000303 3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 16 used
11-276 Mount Angle, Bale Support, Front
11-275 Mount Angle, Bale Support, Rear
11126 Guide Plate, Baie Support, 4 used
1%-192 Mounting Bracket, Bate Support
11-124 Bale Support
F 0005121 17" Set Collar, 2 used
SCCO000104 % x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
11-218 Arm, Index Shaft, 2 used
11-246 Index Shaft
11122 Skid, Index
SFCO000509 %" x 2% NFHT Cap Screw, 2 used
F 0001643 Rod, Index Valve Return
04-105 Spring, 461 Winks
11-270 index Stop
SCCO000301 3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 22 used
SCCo000303 3/8" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
SCC0000207 6/16" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
NCHOQ03125 5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
NCHO0003725 3/8" Hex Nut ( 2 Used as Spacer)




REF.
NO,

SO B Wk -

PART

NO.

11-171
SCCO000509
11-203

ZZ 0000413
SCCO000506
F 0005992

NFJO005000
F 0000822

11-230
02-106

F 0007558
SCC0000302

11-208
11-206
11-204
11-205
02-153

NFJ0050000
11-1756
11-207

DESCRIPTION
Shatt, Tie Arm, Rear
' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, B used
Tie Arm Lever, Bear
3/8" x 1-7/8" Key, b used
%' % 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Rod End, %" RH Male, TM-8N,
2 used
%' NF Jam Nut
Cam Foltower, CF-1-S McGili,
4 used
Mounting Plate, Guide Roller, 4 used
Oilite Bushing, 1-3/8" x 12" x 1%"",
AATB07 Kingwell
Cam Roiler, 4 used
3/8” x 1" NCHT Cap Screw,
16 used
Roller Mount Plate, Pusher, 4 used
Connecting Rod, Front Tie Arm
Connecting Rod, Rear Tie Arm
Bell Crank
Red End, %" LH Male,
TML-8N, 2 used
h'ONF, LH Jam Nut
Shaft, Front Tie Arm
Lever, Front Tie Arm 14

PART

NO.

11-244
11-169
11-168
SQ87501750
NFJ00G7600
11-109
SCCO000514
11-183

F 0006519

F 0006599
08-122
11180
5CC0000301
01-552

HYPSACOKL2Z
06-145
SCCO00006056
SCCo000303

11-245
ZZ 6000100

DESCRIPTION
Pusher Frame
Front Tie Arm
Rear Tie Arm
%" x 1%" Square Head Set Screw
3% NC Jam Nut
Spacer, 2 used .
%' x 4 NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Lever, Tie Cylinder
Cylinder, PMC 8408 Prince
Seal Kit
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Shield, Tie Cylinder
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC2 x 65 SP
Hypower
Repair Kit

Clamp, 2%’ “U" Bolt,

3-4885 BK
% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/87 x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Cam Pusher, Limit Switch
%' 28 Zerk Fitting, 3 used




19-

‘/z
91—y Ry

\\%fm\ 2
Ll

ERiyc]
HILNID

’@@ \‘i\;} ) 2@

T

08
SN
L e
92- m\/
INOULS BNOT i
2 ‘gz

15



PART

NO.

11-256

ZZ 0002016
F 0000278
11-257
SCC0000202
NCHEO003125
03-168

03-178
03-177
SMR1031500
03-163
11-258
ELVOEB6500
03-159

03-164
11-259
11-260
03-166
03-165
11-261
SCCC000302
SCC0000102
03-167
03-160
11-262
11-263
03-163
11-264
SCC0000306
11-265
11-266

11-267
11-268
BRGOO108486
03-168
11-253
03-162

ELECTRIC CAGE CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION

Actuator Pivot Pin
3/8'" Set Cotlar
Spring, 3 used
Actuator, Limit Switch
5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
5/16'" NC Hex Mut, 2 used
Limit Switch, BZG1-2RN Micro,

Q used
Repair Kit for 03-158 Limit Switch

Connector, %", CGB183 C-H, 9 used

10-32 x 1% Machine Screw

2 Conducter Electric Cord, 44"

Bracket, Limit Switch, 3 used

Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator

Terminal Block, 3 Past, 4721-P3,
2 used

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 177

Actuator, Limit Switch, 2 used

Actuator Pivot Pin, 2 used

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 57"

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 207

Bracket Mount, Center Bale Switch

3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw

Y’ x 17 NCHT Cap Screw

3 Conductor Electric Cord, 126"

Terminal Blogk, 4 Post, 4721.P4

Spacer

Shield for 4 Post Terminal

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 44"

Bracket, Limit Switch

3/8" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw

Stop, Actuator

Mounting Bracket, Limit Switch
Actuator

Actuator, Limit Switch

Backing Plate, Limit Switch Actuator

Roller ]
4 Conductor Electric Coed, 1147
Shield for 12 Post Terminal
Terminal Block 12 Post, 4721-P12

16

PART

NQO,

03-172
03170
11-269
03-161
03-173
03-174
SCCO000301
SCC0000310
03-171
03-179
03-180
07-126
03-800
G63-181
03-182
03-183

03-184
03-185
(3-186
03-187
03-188
03-189
03-190

F 0005237
03-181
17-235
063-901
03-175
03-176
03-192
(3-193
11-254
11-235
5CC0000303
SCC0000311
11-255

DESCRIPTION
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 36"
8 Conductor Electric Cord, 60"
Shield for 8 Post Terminat
Terminal Block, 6 Post, 4721-P5
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 40°"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 30
3/8" x %' NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
12 Conductor Electric Cord, 2327
Connector, %" CGB296 C-H
Box, with Cover, A-1210LP
Spacer, 3/8” 0D x 1%" Tubing
Relay Chassis Complete
Switch, 1TL1-3 Micro
Reiay, W388CPX-10 Magnecraft
integrated Circuit, MC140174CP

Motorola

Transistor, ZNGO5G
Transistor Base, MK-15
Connector, 1", CGB397 C-H
20 Conductor Efectric Cord, 80"
indicator Lamp Base, 162-8130-09-502
tndicator Lamp Lens, 178-0331-b00
Indicator Lamp Bulb, 330GE
Switch
Switch, 1PB4 Micro
Controt Pane! Only
Controt Panel Complete
3 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
Fuse Holder, HKP Buss
Fuse, AGC15
Mount, Bracket
Spacer
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" % 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Mount, Limit Switch




17




PART

NO,

01-419
01-432
HYD3402030
HYD5275040
HYD5924040
01-237

F 0006519

¥ 0006599
HYD 3409040
HYBD3109043
01-209
01-238
01-652
HYPSACOKL?Z
HYD5205060
VLVRD10750
TBEOJ(O8586
06-106
01-236
01-420
01-433

F 0006629
01-146
01-145
HYD3159040
01-418
HYDB5205060
01-604
TBEQ0DG40
TBEOODS587
TBEOODE539
MNTO008045
HYD5325050
HYD5824060
HYD5325060
HYD5924050
HOS0008459
HOS0008460
SPGO0O1264
MTR1001007
HYD5355060
HOS0008534
HOS50008635
HYD52056050
HYD3509040
HYD5405050
01-722
H0S50008458
07-124
SPGO001263
HYD5405032
TBEOQ08538
CLP0038100
01-720
HYD3709040
HY[D54056034
HYD@355044
HYD5405064
HYD3358040
SCC0000203
WCTO003125
NCHO003125
WL K0003125
CLP121

F 0000747
HYD5275050

CAGE HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x 90° Rotating Swivel Fitting, 58UC x 06 x 06 x 06
Seal Kit, B9SK06
3/8” x 809 Steel Street Elbow
%" Female Buik Head Connector
%" Bulk Head Nut
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 28"
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2" x 8", RMC8408 Pringe
Seai Kit
%" x 90° Steel Street Elbow
%" x 3/8" Steel Bushing
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 21"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
Pusher Cylinder, 1.LC2 x 65 5P Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-562
%" Straight Maie Connector
Selector Valve, RD1075-L-V-A21 Douglas
%" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeva & Nut
%' Tube Clamp
" Hydraulic Hose, 26%"
%" x 800 Rotating Swivet Fitting, 59UK-08-10-08 Imp.
Seal Kit, 585K-08 [mp.
5/8” Tube Clamp, 100-5/8 Gerard, 4 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Lower, W/Nut & Sieeve
B/8" Hydrautic Tube, Swivel Arm, Upper
%" Steel Hex Head Plug
1% % 80° Rotating Swive! Fitting, BSUA x 10 x 08 x 08
5/8" Straight Male Connector
Hydraulic Swivel Block
5/8" Hydrautic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
%" Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
Hose Mount Plate
5/8" Maie Bulk Head Connector
%" Bulk Head Nut
%" Bulk Head Union, 11 used
5/8" Butk Head Nut
% Hydraulic Hose, 86, 2 used
%' Hydrautic Hose, 96", 2 used
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
Hydraulic Motor, ABK Char-Lynn
%' x 450 Steel Male Elbow, C5355 x 10 WH
%' Hydraulic Hose, 33"
%' Hydraulic Hose, 34"
5/8" Straight Male Connector
¥ x 909 Steel Eihow
5/8" % B0° Male Elbow
%" x 2' Exira Heavy Black Nipple
%" Hydraulic Hose, 87"
Piastic Hose Wrap, 12 f1,
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
90° Male Elbow
3/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
3/8" Tube Clamp, 3/8" -100 Girard
%" Close Extra Heavy Biack Nipple
%' Steel Tee
3/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%" x 450 Swivel Adaptor
%" x 909 Mate Elbow
%" x 459 Steel Street Flbow
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16°" Flat Washer, 2 used
5/16"" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16" Lock Washer, 2 used
Clamp
Spring
5/8"" Butk Head Connector

18







REF.

cocowc:maoam,.“%

PART

NO.
B1.J000O109
BLJOCOT020
RODO0O008298
F 0005055
LEVO008000
LEV0007999
F 0000440
07-120
SCC0000309
RODO0008G50
SCC0000514
BL.CO007787
SCC0000303
BLCOO07998
WAS0000125
05-122
11-184
BKTO007997
VLV0000008
SCC0000210
SCCO000309
01-520
WCTO003750
SPC0008428
BRCO007388
LNKOO07784
NCEQODO3125
LEVD007889
RODOB00006
WCTO003750
01-507
SCC0000105
BSHOG00103
£ 0000570
NCEQ0002500
NCJO002500
BLKOG08049
SCCO000313
COTO000504
CAMO007863
NCEQ00L000
F 0005992
SCCO0005069
RGDO00060
RODO008180
BLCO007786
BLCOO08386
CAMO008394
F 0001568
PLTO008387
NCJ0005000
5085003000

HYDHRAULIC CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION
Balt Joint, 3/8" NF¥, RH Thread
Bal Joint, 3/8" NF, LH Thread
Control Rod, 3/8" x 14"
Knob, 2 used
Controt Lever, Selector
Control Lever, Pickup
Ferrule, 2 used
Spacer
3/8 x 2% NCHTY Cap Screw
Control Rod, Pickup Valve, 3/8" x 20"
% x4’ NCHT Cap Screw
Bell Crank, Pickup Valves
3/8" x 1%4” NCHT Cap Screw
Bell Crank, Selector Valve
SAE Flat Washer, No. 12, 22 used
Connecting Link, RCG0
Valve Spool Stud
Bracket, Selector Valve
Selector Valve, 5-8 Gresen
5/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
378" x 2%’ NCHT Cap Screw
Valve, SPYE-3 NRNH Gresen
3/8"" Flat Washer
Ferrule
Pivot Brace, Pickup Valve
Alignment Link, Elevator Valve
5/16" NC Elastic Stop Nut
Operator Lever, Pickup Valve
3/8" RH Female Rod End
3/8'" Flat Washer
Valve, 400 Gresen
%" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Bushing, %" Tube, %" Long
Bearing
%" NC Elastic Stop Nut
% NC Jam Nut
Pickup Valve Slide Block
3/8" x 3%" NCHT Cap Screw
1/8"" Cotter Key
Cam, Pickup Valve, To Ser. No. 0210
%' NC Elastic Stop Nut
%' Male Rod End, 2 used
%' x 234" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" LH Rod End
Rod, 3/8" x 34"
Bell Crank Mount, To Ser. No. 6210
Bell Crank Mount, From Ser. No. 0211
Camy, Pickup Valve, From Ser. No. 0211
Bushing, From Ser, No. 0211
Cam Mount Plate, From Serial No. 0211
%' NC Jam Nut, From Ser. No. 0211
%' x 3" Square Head Set Screw, From Ser. No, 0211

20







REF.
NG,

SN

PART

MO,

01-569
01-570
HYDb408023
HOS0008467
HYD9405033
0t-211
01-315

TBEOGOS0O87
HOS0008466
HYD3100043
HYD31068064
HYD 3709060
01-738

HYD3108076
HYD5205080
HYD5405070
HOS0008471
HGS0008463
HYD5205042
HYD3069060
HYDB405650
HYD5465050
TBEDOGB779
HOS0008273
HYD0O048022
BONGO08271
GSKG008270
HYD3409040
HYD5205064
TBEODO02085
TBEQOO9084
HYDB5405064
01-507
TBEGDO8780
01-520
HYD3159620
HYD3109042
HYD5405042
01-513
HYD3069040
HYD37039040
HYD5355064
HOS0008464
HOS0008482
HYD0000811

VLV0000608
TBEOG09226
HYD5516064
HYD3269044
01-723
HYD3509040
01-200
BKT0007997
SCCO000204
MTR10010007
CHRO060023
HYD5205050
HOS0008457
HYD3959070
TBEOOOO082

MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
riydrauiic Cyiinder, 2% x 8"
Seal Kit
90° Male Eibow, 2 used
% Hydraulic Hose, 103°
3/8" x 80° Swivel Adapter
3/8" Hydraulic Hose
%' Straight Swivel Restricted
Adapter, 615Ax08x08 Imperial

5/8" Hydrautic Tube

' Hydraulic Hose, 82

Steel Bushing, %" x 3/8"

Steel Bushing, %" x %", 2 used

%' Tee, 2 used

%" Close Extra Heavy Black
Nipple, 2 used

Steel Bushing, 1" x %"

%' Male Connector

1" x 902 Male Elbow

1" Hydraulic Hose, 28%"

%" Hydraulic Hose, 18"

Male Connector, %' x %"

%" Hex Head Nipple

%" x 900 Male Elbow

5/8" x 80° Male Elbow

%" Hydraulic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 10"

Brass Male Connector

Bonnet for Gresen 400 Valve

Gasket for Gresen 400 Valve Bonnet

Steel Street Elbow, %

Male Connector, 3™ x %"

%' Hydraulic Tube

%" Hydraulic Tube

900 Male Ethow, %" x 1"

Index Vaive, 400 Gresen

%" Hydraulic Tube

Valve, SPYE-3-NR-NH Gresen

Steel Hex Head Plug, %"

Steel Bushing, &7 x %"

909 Male Elbow

Retief Valve, 2000 PS!

Hex Nipple, &'

%' Steel Tee

45° Male Elbow, %" x %"

%' Hydraulic Hose, AC, 40"

% Hydraulic Mose, JD, 83"

“0" Ring Adapter Fitting,
6401-8-8

Selector Vaive, 5-8 Gresen

%' Hydraulic Tube

90° “O" Ring Elbow, %" x %"

%" Straight Thread Adapter Fitting

W' x 3" Extrg Heavy Black Nipple

%" x 800 Steel Ethow

%" Hydraulic Tube

Bracket, Selector Valve

5/16" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw

Hydraulic Motor

Repair Kit

5/8"" Straight Male Connector

%" Hydraulic Hose, 79"

1" Steel Cross

5/8" Hydraulic Tube

22

118

PART

NO.
HOS0008458
01-621
01-720

HY D5405050
HOS0008458
TBEOGOO2073
TBEG009074
HO50008459
TBEQGQ09083
HOS0008460
HYD5325050
HY 5325060
PLTO007003
HY D8924050
HYD5924060
HOS0008469
HOS0008470
HOS0008472
06-149
SCC0o000514
01-830
HOS0008461
HOS0008462
01-631
TBEOOO7910
TBEQOO7909
01-607
HOS0008455
01-722
HOS0008468
TBEOOO9O79
TBEDGD9078
TBEQO09077
HYDB705050
TBEOOOS078
TBEQO09075
HOS50008454
HOS0008453
HOS0008456
TBEGG09086
VLVOOF30BK
TBEQD09071
TBEOGOSO72
HYDSB375060
TBEDO09080
HYD5707050
HOS0008452
01-555
01-560
01115
HYD3300040
HYDB275050
HYD5405064
HYDE205044
HYDB5205050
HYDB315040

01-516
5CC0000208
06-130

F 0000025
18-185
HYD5315045

DESCRIPTION
%' Hydrauiic Hose, 87"
Flow Control Valve, FCE1 % Brand
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%" Hydraulic Hose, 87"
%" Mydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 96"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 96"
5/8'' Female Bulk Head Union
%" Female Bulk Head Union
Hose Mounting Plate, Tower
5/8" Bulkhead Nut
%" Buikhead Nut
%" Hydraulic Hose, b8%"
%' Hydraulic Hose, 737
%" Hydraulic Hose, 44"
Ree! Clamp
%' x 47 NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Hose Reel, Cascade 646044
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 198"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 197"
Hydraulic Swivel Block, 646058 Cascade
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
B/8" Hydrauiic Tube
Hydraulic Motor
%" Hydraulic Hose, 45"
%' x 2 Extra Heavy Bilack Nipple, 2 used
" Hydrauwlic Mose, 66%"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Tee Union
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
¥ Hydraulic Hose, 567
%" Hydraulic Hose, 66"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 45"
% Hydraulic Tube
Restrictor Valve, F30B, Pneutrol
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
459 Bylkhead Union Etbow
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
Swive] Nut Branch Tee
%" Hydraulic Hose, 20%, 4 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, 1.C4x6sp, 2 used
Repair Kit, KL4
Pin with Keeper, 8 used
% Steet Coupling
Female Bulkhead Connector, 2 used
90° Male Elhow
%" Male Connector
%" Male Caonnector, 4 used
Straight Thread Connector with /0"
Ring, 7 used
Valve, SP 4-4 NR Gresen
5/16" x 2%’ NCHT Cap Screw
Clevis Pin, %" x 1%", 2 used
Connecting Link, RCBQ, 2 used
Valve Lever, 2 used
Straight Thread Connector with 0"
Ring, 2 used




23



REF.

mmwmm&mmmg

FRONT CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS

PART

MO,
SCC0000205
03-180
HYD5406060
HYD3708040
01-720
HYD31098064

- VLVORD1075

PPE7500200
HYD&205060
HYD5205024
F 0006657
HYD5405022
HY 5405056
HYD3959060
TBEOOOBE02
01-514
HYD3409040
PPEBOCT100
HYD3309040
HYD5755054
HYD3282044
PLTO007989
HYD5205050
ViLV4851184
ELCO015019
VLV4957T819
ELCO015019
HY 3959040
HOS0008469
HYDB515054
VLVO000002
HYDb5315064
VLV0004813
03-142
BKTO007992
HYDbB324050
HYD5325050
HYDAG 15064
F 0006628
SPCO009069
HYD 7230040
HYD3158020
HYD3109042
TBEODD8497
TBEQO0B493
TBEQODB8499
TBEODQ9077
TBEOCO8495
TBEO008493
TBEODDO8494
TBEOOGB496
TBEOO08801
TBEQO0O850C
TBEOGQ7078
HOS0008470
TBECO09073

DESCRIPTION
516" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Box with Cover
5/8" x 80° Male Eibow, 9 used
%" Steel Tee, 3 used
%'" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple, 7 used
Steel Bushing, %" x %", 2 used
Sequence Valve, RD1G75-HC-V-A1 Douglas
%" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nippie
%" Straight Male Connector
%" Straight Male Connector
%" Check Vaive, 2 used
% % 909 Male Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Eibow
%" Steel Cross
% Hydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
Relief Valve, 1500 PSI
%" x 909 Steel Street Elbow
%' x 11" Extra Heavy Black Pipe
%" Steet Coupling
5/8" x %" Male Run Tee
%' Straight Thread ‘0" Ring Adapter
Valve Mounting Plate
5/8" Straight Male Connector, 2 used
Selenoid Valve
Solencid Coil Only
Solenoid Valve
Soclenoid Coit Only
1% Steel Cross
%" Hydraulic Hose, B8"”
5/8" x 80° Straight 0" Ring Elbow
Counter Balance Valve
5/8* Straight Thread 0" Ring Cannector
Double Solenoid Valve, 4813-12VDC
Solenoid Coil Only
Tube Support
5/8"" Bulk Head Nut
5/8" Bulk Head Union
%" x 80° Straight Thread 0" Ring Elbow
1" Tube Clamp, 2 Piece
Spacer, 4 used
¥" Straight Thread Q" Ring Plug
%" Hex Head Plug
Steel Bushing, %" x %"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Valve to Tie Arm Valve
B5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Valve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Return
5/8” Mydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Vaive to Balance Valve
5/8" Hydrautic Tube, Cross on Tie Arm Valve to Relief Valve
5/8” Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm
5/8" Hydrawlic Tube, Tie Arm
5/8" Hydrautic Tube, Side Mast Valve
5/8'" Hydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraulic Hose, 73
%" Hydraulic Tube

24




REF.

- =
\\J—‘OLQOO"-JO')O‘I-&«DJM—*O

PART

NO.
HYD3159060
HOS0008471
PPEQO41000
PPEQDO1000
HY[DB205070
PPE1000600
HYD3109076
PPEOOOQ750
HY D5275060
WESQ011250
HY 5224080
TBEOOOB614

CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULIC (Rear View)

DESCRIPTION
%' Hex Head Plug
17 Hydraulic Hose, 20%"
1" Standard Black Tee
1" Close Standard Black Nipple
1" Male Connector
1" x 6" Standard Black Nipple
Bushing, 1" x %"
%' Close Standard Black Nipple
%' Female Bulkhead Connector
1-1/8" External Star Lock Washer
%" Bulkhead Nut
%" Hydraulic Tube, Return Line

25

PART

NG,
TBEOOQ8615
SUPD007995
PPEQ100000
HYD4404070
HYD7230040
HYD3269044
HY 5405064
HYD5515064
TBEQODO9074
HOS0008463
06-121
HOS0008487
PPE1251001

DESCRIPTION
%’ Hydraulic Tube, Return Line
Rear Vaive Plate Support
1" % 90° Standard Biack Elbow
1" Hose Nipple
Piug, Straight Thread W/"0’" Ring
%" Straight Thread Adapter W/""0" Ring
80° Male Elbow
90% Elbow W/"'0" Ring
80° Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydrautic Hose, 18"
Hose Clamp
1" Return Hose, 19"
Bushing, %' x 1"




REF.

CDOO“JO)W#(DM-A%

TO REF NO. 42 ON MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

PART

NO.

C 0006554
BKT0005688
BKT0O005931
£Z 0000406
05-2386
05-237
05-238

05-241

05-240
05-239
05-907
HYDO006616
PPE1250200
HYDBE315654
HOS0008465
HOS0008464
HYD5515064

AC 4026549
AC 0923817
AGC 40230562
*

+*

AC 4027293
*

Pump Drive Adapter, IHC

HYDRAULIC PUMPS

DESCRIPTION

Filter Bracket, AC

Fitter Bracket, 1HC & JD

W x W x 1 Key
Pump Drive Adapter, JD
End Yoke, 2 used

U7 Joint Kit, 2 used

Yokea

Dust Cap Kit
Spiine Yoke
Pump Drive Assembly
Hose Nipple

1%;r

%" Straight Thread, 0’ Ring Conn.
%' Hydraulic Hose, 34"

%" Hydraulic Hose, AC, 43"
%' x 809 Straight Thread, 'O

Ring
Gasket

Elbow

uOu Rlng

Nut

Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup

Housing

Snap Ring

26

AC 4023925
AC 4024630
HOS0008482
HOS0008481
HYD9515044
HYD9515046
01-628

HY D3269088
PPEQQO1500
PPE0O150600
HYD1501500
06-121
HOS0008538
HOS0008536
01-63b
01-636
61-627
HOS0008537
HOS0008538

DESCRIPTION
Snap Ring
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Shaft
Pump Drive Assembly, AC
%' Hydrautic Hose, 1HC & JD, 83"
¥2"" Hydraulic Hose, 1HC & JD, 49
%" % 909 “0" Ring Swivel Adapter
% % 900 Q' Ring Swivel Adapter
Mydraulic Pump, IHC & JD, 3YD56/0YD
1% Straight Thread “O" Ring Adapter
1%" Close Standard Black Nipple
1%" x 90C Standard Black Elbow
1%" Hose Nipple
Hose Clamp, 8 used
1%" Hose, AC, 18"
1%" Hose, JD, 38"
Filter with Element, ¥S 252-1008 Gresen
Filter Elemeant, K 2319-25 Gresen
Hydrautic Pump, AC, 2YDS8/0OYDRE
1%" Hose, D, 76"
1% Hose, AC, 66"

" SOLD ONLY AS SET

AC 4357289

Bearing Set, Including Bearings and
Snap Rings




REF.

z
e

Lo~ AWM -

PART

NO.
HYD5205050
HYD3709040
HYD 3269044
HYD5405050
HYD3109042
HYD3159020
01-720
TBEGDO3628
01-514
17-209
17-237
HOS00084865
HGS0008481
HOS0008466

STEERING HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
5/8" Male Connector
%' Steel Tee
Straight Thread Adapter with 0" Ring
B/8" x 90° Male Elbow
Bushing, %" x %"
%" Sguare Head Plug
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
Relief Valve
Steering Gear Assembly
Seal Kit for 17-209
%' Hydraulic Mose, AC, 347
%" Hydraulic Hose, JD, 497
%" Hydraulic Hose, 82"

27




REF.

LDOQ‘\!@UT#WM—-\%

PART
NO.

"ARMA382812

TRWO050055
17-216
06-147
17-217
17-220
ARM3133117
17-208
17-209

17-218
F 0005031
F 0005032
06-124

STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Steering Arm
1-1/8" -16 Nut
Rod £nd, 5187R NAPA
Clamp
Drag Link
Rod End, 5187L NAPA
Steering Arm
Clamp Assembly, 475187-A1 TRW
Steering Gear Assembly,

HF 54008 TRW
Castillated Nut, 7/8" - 14
Steering Column Cap
Steering Column Cap Holder
Nut, Steering Column,

13/16" -20

28

PART

NO.

F 0006292
17-199
02-157
07-114
17-204
17-211
17-202
02-158
17-213
17-214
17-215
17-206
17-207
SMS0000199
WLKO002500

DESCRIPTION
Steering Whee!
Steering Shaft Upper, 08 9138 2500 TRW
Bearing, 7/8" Flange, FLCT Fafnir
Locking Collar, 7/8™
Universal Assembly, 403708-A1 TRW
Universal Cross Kit
Steering Shaft, Lower
Pilow Biock Bearing, 7/8 PBS Fafnir
Seal, 032313 TRW
Button, 055028 TRW
Washer, 9/64" x 3/8", 02 8308 TRW
Pin, 040071 TRW
Shell Assembly, 403752-A1 TRW
Screw, %" -28 x 3/8" Hex Head
%" Lock Washer




PART

NOC.

F 0006554
18-122

F 0001002

F 0001003
SCC0000203
SCC0000103

NCEQG02500
F 0005861
18-188
18-124
NFHO0002500
WES0002500
F 0005207
18-173

MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS

DESCRIPTION
Knab, Throttie Lever
Lever, Throttle
Conical Washer
Friction Disc
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used
% NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Cable Clamp
Cable, Throttle, 56"
Foot Throttle
W% NF Nut, 8 used
%" Star Washer, 2 used
Ball Joint, %'" NF RH, 4 used
Throttle Rod

29

PART

NQO.

F 000994

F 0004068

F 0004067

F 000995
NCEODQ3750
18126
SCC0000304
18-194

FF 0000141
18-147
18-192
18-195
18-196
04-109
05-110
18-174
BKT0009268

DESCRIPTION
Shield, 2 used
Bushing, 2 used
Roller, 2 used
Plate, 2 used
3/8" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Lever, Throttle Cross Shaft, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Throttle Rod Bracket, AC
%" Set Collar, 2 used
Throttle Cross Shaft, AC & {HC
Throttle Cross Shaft, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JD
Spring, 525 Winks
Chain
Accelerator Rod, AC & John Deere
Throttle Lever Bracket




REF.

LDCG\JG‘){J'I-&{A}M—A%

14

15
15

17

PART

NG.

F 0000172
BRGO181491
SHTO006204
NFH0003750
ZZ 0000404
SHTOG07045
SCCO000304
NCEQOG3750
F 0005055
SHT0007068
NCE0005000
18-146
SCC0000506

F 0006212

NFHOG05000
18-157

NFL0005000

TRANSMISSION SHIFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION
%' Set Collar
Bearing, Shift Rod, 2 used
Lever, Shift Rod
3/8” NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Key, 3/16" x 3/16" x 14"
Shift Red
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8"" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 5 used
Knob, Shift Lever
Shift Lever, Top Unit
%" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used
Spacer, § used
%' % 2" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Rod End, %" NF, RH, Female,
TM-8N Sperico
%' NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Linkage Rod, Transmission
Forward Movement
%" NF LF Hex Nut

30

PART
NO,
02-120

18-153
SCCO0003a07
18-152

ZZ 0000406
18-140

ZZ 0000705
SCCO000302
18-141

F 0000440
18-142
B81.J0000109
8LJCOO16C0
18-154
NFLDOO375%0
18-143

F 0005992
18-1689
SHTO032669
18-149

DESCRIPTION
Rod End, %" NF, LH, Female,
TML-8N Sperico
Laver, Shift Shaft
3/8" x 2%’ NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Mounting Bracket, Shift Shaft
Key, %' " x %" x 1"
Shift Shaft
Roll Pin, %" x 2, 3 used
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Shift Shaft Extension
Ferrule, 4 used
Pivot, Shift Lever
Ball Joint, 3/8" NF, RH
Bali Joint, 3/8"" NF, LH
Linkage Rod, Side Movement
3/8" NF, LM Hex Nut
Shift Link
Rod End, %" RH Male, TRESN
Shift Lever
Boot, Shift Lever
Bearing, Shift Rod







PART

NO.

17-175
17-176
CWL0083240
CWL.0083241
17-153

F 0006108

F 0000853
17-179
17-139
17-178

F 0007166
SUP0007563
SCCO0006205
5UPGO07501
¥ 00015889
17-186
17-182
17-180
17-187
17-118
17-189
17-13b
17-181
17-192
17-180
SUP0007487
STP0O007069
17-198
17-188
17-140
17-118
17-123
BKTO006911
17-128

F 0005949

F 0005948

F 0001689

F 0005950
TNK0007422
17-236

F 0006288

F 0006857
F11.0010008
i7-134
17-129
17-195
17-196
17-141
17-142
17-235
PLT0007548
MNTO006683
PLT0006684
SPGO00BE97
F 0008264

DECK AND ENGINE HOOD

DESCRIPTION
Grill
Grill Extension
Cowt, Front, AC
Cowl, Front, JD
Radiator Cap Cover
l.atch, Radiator Cap Cover
Laich
Hinge Plate, Hood
Hinge, Hood
Hood
Hood Latch
Hood Support, AC & JD
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Hood Support
Rubber Pad, 6 used
Console Right Side
Dash
Console Front
Control Panel
Cover, Control Panel Side
Consote Side, LH
Rib, Platform Center
Front Deck Support
Shield
Deck Mount Rib
Rear Deck Support
Step
Operator’s Deck
Console, Rear Section
Connecting Angle
Conscle Side, LH Rear
Hand Rail
Step Bracket
Fuel Tank
Gasket, Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Cap, Fuet Tank
Filter Screen, Fuel Tank
Hydraulic Tank
Tower Brace
Fitler Cap, Hydraulic Tank
Gasket for Filler Cap
Screen for Filler
Tank Straps, Hydraulic, 2 used
Tank Straps, Fuel, 2 used
Tank Rail, LH
Tank Rail, RH
Anchor, Tank Strap, 4 used
Bolt with Nut, Tank Strap, 4 used
Control Panel, Electric
Compression Plate
Door Holder Mount
Backing Plate
Latch
Bumper

32







REF.

R =
M'—‘O{DO‘J\IQ'}UT-%GJMMO

PART

NO,
PPEQG20125
19-142
19-141
19-140
18-139
18-157
TBEOODBS74
£Z 5000406
ZZ Q000407
F 0006758
SCCO000206
01-526
01-627
01-803
G1-807
01-862
01-863
G1-812
01-802
NFHO0O004375
TBEON0S208
ZZ 0002013
SHF0007442
BKT0007416
F 0007247
BRKO0Q07484
06-126
06-125
NFHO003750
19-151
SCCD000303
19-148
SCC0000203
F 0005979
BKTO007415
F 0001517
19-155
TBE0009209
(31-804
TBEOD09212
CLHD007485
TBEQDOY210
LEVOD07017
NFJ0006250
19-191

F 0006212
SCCO000505
227 3000408
19-202
LEV0OO07413
TBEOOD9211
RCDO007417
06-131
19-159
01-806
TBEO009213
TBEQO09214
TBEGOO8573

BRAKE AND CLUTCH

DESCRIPTION
1/8" Sguare Head Biack Fipe Plug
Adapter, Stop Light, F 3474 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F 602 Wagner
Adapter, Stop Light, F2687 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F 603 Wagner
Brake Master Cylinder, F 27304 Wagner
%" Brake Line, Cylinder to Vacuum Booster
Key, %" x %" x 1"
Key, %" x %" x 1%"”
Bearing
5/16" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Brake Lever Lock, 8805 Mico
Repair Kit for 01-528, 02-600-0071 Mico
Brass Male Connector, 200 x 4 WH
%" x 80° Elbow, 400 x 4 WH
%" Brake Line, Lock 10 909 Bulkhead
%" Brake Line, Lock to "T" Block
%" Butkhead Union Elbow, C5525 x 4 WH
Brass Fitting, 7708 WH
7/16" NF Hex Nut
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead 90° to Bulkhead Tee
Set Collar, 7/8"
Pivat Shaft
Clutch Shaft Bracket
Bushing
Brake Pedal
3/8" Clevis Pin
3/8" Clevis
3/8" NF Hex Nut, 2 used
Push Rod
3/8” x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Extension
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 6 used
Pedal Pad
Clutch Shaft Bracket
Spring
Spring Bracket
%' Brake Line, Bullhead Tee to Left Front Brake
Bulkhead Branch Tee, CE725 x 4 WH
%" Brake Line, Rear “T'" Block to Rear Axle
Clutch Pedal
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Rear T Block
Clutch Lever
5/8" NF Jam Nut
Brake Hose, F 4000 Wagner
Rod End, TM-8N Sperico
2" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Woodruff Key, No, 808
Clutch Shaft
Clutch Lever

%" Brake Line, Rear "T"" Block to Right Front Brake

Clutch Red

Spring Lock, 5188 WH

Brake Line Support

Brass Fitting, 7734 WH

%" Brake Line, Left Rear Brake
%" Brake Line, Right Rear Brake
%" Tube, Tee to Vacuum Booster

34




35




REF.

mmwmm-&wm-—:%

VACUUM BOOSTER AND PUMP

PART

NO,
SCC0000303
19-322
18-128
19-143

¥ 0006828
03-132
HYD3409030
01-718
HYD3508030
FT 0000193
08-136
19-280
PPEOOB0450
01-807
03-130

FT 6000530
PPE78503750
01-718
NCHO002500

-19-317

19-162
19-279
FPEQD20250
19-164
BRC0O008512
BRCO0OOS564
05-243
05-244
SCC0000303
J0 0008041
HYD3109043
18-220
01-720
HYD34068040
19-316

£7 0000439
05-216
NFCO005000
HYDO0056020
HYD3359030
HYD3220043
BKT0008427
BKTO008510
19-280
01-810
19-222
19-223

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x 1%4"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Mounting Bracket for Wacuurn Tank
Linkage Rod, 2" x 18%""
Vacuum Tanl
Drain Plug
Oil Sending Unit, 3535 SW
3/8" % 909 Steel Street Elhow
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
3/8" x% 90° Steel Elbow
3/8" x %" Hose Couptler
Haose Clamp
Vacuum Hose, %2 D x 137
%' x 457 Street Elbow, 6 used
%" % 9090 Brass Fitting
Stop Light Switch, SL134 Echlin
Breather
3/8" x %' Pipe Bushing
3/8' Close Extra Heavy Biack Nippte
1% NC Hex Nut, 4 used
Vacuum Booster Brace
Vacuum Booster, C464 R Midland
Vacuum Hose, %" x 78
% Plug
Vacuum Check Vaive, C11475 Midland
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, AC
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, JD
Drive Belt, A2, AC
Drive Beit, A71, JD
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Fuel Pump Cover, JD
%" % 3/8" Steel Bushing
Filter, BK18249 Bendix
2" Close Extra Heavy Biack Nipple
%" x 909 Steel Street Eihow
Vacuum Pump, 2500948 Bendix
Woodruff Key, No, 60
Sheave, Vacuum Pump, JD & AC
%" NF Castellated Nut
14" Tee Adapter
3/8" x 450 Steel Street Elhow
Brass Bushing, %" x 3/8""
Vacuum Pump Wounting Bracket, JD
Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, AC
Return Hose, %™ x 13"
% Hose Fitting, 48" x 4" x 4" WH
Oil Line, 447, JD
Oil Line, 30", AC

36




37




17
18

PART

NG.
RSFO008332
F 0004027
PLTO073471
SHFO008100
SCCo000308
WL KG003750
NCHO003750
SUPD073480
SUPQ073481
F 0000129
ARMO007633
F 0000747
SUPBOG7767
NCJ0o07500
NCHODG7500
07-123
CHNOO80250

05-212
BKTO00G6738
SCC0000302
WL K0O003750
NCHO003750
SFCO000502
WL KO005000
WAS0008448

MAIN FRAME AND BED

DESCRIPTION
Main Frame
Bushing, 4 used
Guide Piate, RH
Safety Latch Shaft, RH

3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used

3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used
3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Bed Support Angle, (Weid On), RH
Bed Support Angie, {Weid O}, LH
Spring
Eatch Arm
Spring
Pickup Hose Support Tower
%" NC Jam Nut, 2 used
%' NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Anchor Bolt, 2 used
Orive Chain, No. 80, 260P,
2 used
Connecting Link, No. 80, 4 used
Valve Mount
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" Lock Washer
3/8" NC Hex Nut
W' x 17" NFHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%" Lock Washer
Washer

38

REF.
NO.

36
37
38
39

41

PART

NG,
PLTO00B046
TOWG024063
PINOOO7830
PLTO073470
ARMOCO7522
SUP0007994
SCC0000503
WLKO005000
NCHO005000
16-142

F 0001067
16-141
PLT0007389
186-140
BKT0007498
SUPOG0Q75956
RSF0O007848
TRK0007376
SC00G00562
WLKO085000
NCHO005000
SBHO000504
SPC000B036
ANCD007258
16-126
16-127
16-125

DESCRIPTION
Hose Mount Plate
Tower
Pivot Pin, 2 used
Guide Plate, LH
Lateh Arm, LH
Valve Mount Plate Support
%" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
%" Lock Washer, 4 used
" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
Valve Cover Hoiding Bracket, 2 used
Kriob, 2 used
Valve Cover
Vaive Mounting Plate
Hinge, Valve Cover
Hose Reel Mounting Bracket
Rear Valve Plate Support
Bed Assembly
Track Extension
%" x 17 NC Flat Head Socket Cap Screw
%" Lock Washer
%" NC Hex Nut
%" x 1%" NC Button Head Cap Screw
Spacer, Rear Chain Anchor, 2 used
Push Off Chain Anchor
Pump Guard Bracket, RH, (Weld On)
Pump Guard |
Pump Guard Bracket, LH, {Weld On)




REF,

NG,
1
2
3
4
5
8

[<a v e ILNS

10

12

PART

NG.

61-607
05-140
08-118
05-210

F 6000760
05-211
05-212

F 0000883
06-219
5CCo000508
ZZ 0000103
02-145
05-214

DESCRIFTION
Hydrauiic Motor, MAB-16-002 Ross
Sprocket, B0B13-6 Spline, 17
Snap Ring, 5100-100
Chain
Connecting Link
Chain
Connecting Link
idier Puliey
Sprocket
%' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
Zerk, 1/87 NPT
Bearing, 3 used
Sprocket

39

SQS5601500

NCJI0005000
SCC0000810
SPR0128012
F 0000172

ZZ 0000441

SHFO0D7534
SHDOOO7447
02-112

F 0001385
PUSO007472

DESCRIPTION
%' 1% Square Head Set Screw,
3 used
%' Jam Nut, 3 used
%' x 3" NCHT Cap Sciew, 4 used
Sprocket W/Bearing
%" Set Collar, 4 used
Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 2%"
3 used
Shaft, Load Pusher
Shield, Load Pusher
Roiler, 4 used
T Nut,Fiber L.ock
Pusher Frame




REF.

CoNemmrON= T

PART
NO.
19-809
19-209
19-124
19-214
19-215
19-216
19-120
19-212
18-125

DRIVE LINE

DESCRIPTION
Drive Line Assembly
Flange Yoke, 3-2-429 Spicer
Journal & Bearing Kit, 5-160X Spicer
Slip Sleeve Yoke, 3-3-118X Spicer
Cork Washer, 3-18-53 Spicer
Steel Washer, 3-%-15-53 Spicer
Dust Cap, 3-%-14.39 Spicer
Drive Line Shaft
“U"” Bolt Assernbly, 3-84-18X Spicer

40







REF,

(OOO“-%O‘JUS&-(;O!\JA%

PART

NGO,
AXLOO07505
19-266
19-258
18-233
19-266
19-265
19-232
19-252
19-23b
19-236
19-237
SHM2203201
SHM2203200
19-259
19-240
19-241
ARM3133117
18-256
16-254
19-253
12-238
19-239
19-2587
19-914
19-915
19-272
19-275
19-273
19-274
19-243
18-247
19-244
19.245
19-246
18-267
18-268
18-250

FRONT AXLE

DESCRIPTION
Axle Center
Nut
Cross Tube Arm
Cross Tube Rod End; RH
Cross Tube Clamp, 2 used
Cross Tube
Cross Tube Rod End, LH
Screw, 4 used
Steering Knuckie Cap, 2 used
Gasket, 2 used
Knuckle Pin, 2 used
Shim, .010, 22035201
Shim, .005, 2203R 200
Thrust Bearing
Draw Key
Braw Key
Steering Arm
Key, 4 used
Retaining Lock, 2 used
Plug, Z used
Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, LH
Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, RH
Cross Tube Arm, LH
Complete Brake Assembly, L
Complete Brake Assembly, RH
Whee! Cylinder
Rear Brake Shoe
Spring, Brake Shoe Return
Frant Brake Shoe
Wheei Bearing Oil Slinger
Rivet, Knuckle and Brake Assembiy
Gil Seal W/Wiper Assemily
Wheel Bearing Cone, innsr
Whee! Bearing Cup, inner
Wheet Stud, LH
Wheet Stud, RH
Brake Drum

42

REF.
NO.
34

BPART

NO.

18-269
18-27¢
WHIL.0660103
TIRO09CG20
19-264
18-262
19-263
18-271
19-260
19-261
19-249
19-248

27 0000101
RSF0007311
NFEGO08750
RSFQ007310
SCC0000108
NCESG02500
SPC0007333
SFC0000817
PL.T0075130
RSF0007312
RSF0007313
PLTOO75131
WHIL.0B9C020
19-225
19-226
19-227
19-228
19-229
19-230
18-210
NFHQ007500
227 9000104
SCCo000510
NCEQO05000
19-109

DESCRIPTION
Lug Nut, LH
Lug Nut, RH
Wheel
Tire, 200 x 20, 8 ply, Cross Cauntry
Cap Screw
Hub Cap
Gasket, Hub Cap
Whee! Hub
Axie Nut
Washer
Wheel Bearing Cone, Outer
Wheel Bearing Cup, Outer
800 Zerk, 6 used
Spring Bolt
7/8" Fiber Lock Nut, 6 used
Spring Shackie
%' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
%' NC Fiber Lock Nut
Spacer :
%" x 5" NFHT Cap Screw
Front Spring Plate Assembly, LH
Spring Boilt
Spring Boit, 4 used
Front Spring Plate Assembly, RH
Tire and Wheei Assembiy
Top Leaf for Spring
2nd Leaf for Spring
3rd Leaf for Spring
4th Leaf for Spring
Bth Leaf for Spring
Bottom Leaf for Spring
Front Spring Assembly
%" NF Nut, 16 used
cerl, 4 used
%" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
%" Fiber Lock Nut
Valve Stem




(%//z/yg}m )
) Wi

I

43




REF,
NG,

B

Y b
N = OO ~E; ;N

ol ks
LS A

15

PART

NO.

WHL 040195
SFCO0000810
19-158
ETNOO378389
ETNOO37888
F 0001720
18-108
NFHO007500
NFJ0007500
18-193
18-118
AXL00076%4
AXLD687981
WAGO0D75334
WAGOD75335
WAG0024489
WAG0068527
WAGO019148
WAGO019149
ETNOO14571
ETNDO042002
ETNOG35278
BRGO00D0483
ETNO0SS596
ETNOGB0443
STDOOO0109
ETNGO50432
BRK3120531
ETNGCOBS192
ETNOOB9191
ETNO050437
ETNOOB0436
ETNO039520
ETNO030689
ETN0015186
ETNOO30714
ETN00O36997
ETNOC36480
ETNGD59502
ETNOG75184
TIR4019195
WHL.0030872

REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Wheel and Tire Assembly
B x 3" NFHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Brake Line Support
Whesi Nut, LH
Wheet Nut, RH
Veni
Vaive Stem
%" NF Hex Nut
%" NF Jam Nut
Motor Only, 2 Speed Shift
Two Speed Shift Unit with Motor
Axle Compiete with Pads
Axle Housing Only with Pads
Brake Assembly, LH
Brake Assembly, RH
Whee!l Cylinder
Brake Shoe, Set, 2 Used Per Wheel
Brake Spring, 2 used
Brake Spring, 2 used
Tapered Dowell, Axie Shaft, 16 used
il Seal, Inner
Bearing Cone, lnner, 495A X
Bearing Cup, Inner, 493
5/8" NF Lock Nut
Washer
Stud, 2%, NF and NC, W96 Leland
Qii Slinger, 50432 .
Brake Drum, 03-120631 Daton Waither
Wheel Stud, LH
Whee! Stud, RH
Wheel Hub W/Stud Bolts, RH, 50437
Wheet Hub W/Stud Bolts, LH, 50436
Bearing Cup, Quter
Bearing Cone, Quter
Hub Nut, 2 used
Hub Nut Loek
Nut with Oil Seat, 2 used
Gasket, Axle Shaft, 2 used
Axte Shaft
Nut, Axle Shaft Stud, 16 used
Tire, 40X19X19.5 -12 ply, ND Duplex
Rear Wheel, 10 Hole

44




45




REF.

iﬂm‘dmtﬂ&ww—‘%

REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BREAKDOWRN

PART

NO.
ETNO0OS0B36
ETNO014970
ETNO090873
ETNOG13377
ETNOO75930
ETNO014950
ETNO0O9803
ETNOO15094
ETNO044356
ETN0O027860
ETN0018346
ETNO0B5515
ETNG023130
ETNOO15050
ETDIGOQSQG"I

* & ok ok &

#*

ETNO027880
ETN0O0149356
ETNO027875
ETNO0O74023
ETNOQ43269
ETNOD0O96800
ETN0O027858
£TN0060558
ETNO027876
ETNOG15092
ETNO0G74022
ETNO074021
ETNOO14949
ETNO0OCS820
ETNOO7 1806
ETNO067815
ETNOO67814
ETNOQ09797
ETNOQ47399
ETNOO78400
ETNO0O32425
ETNO064085
ETNO0355685
ETNGOO78401
ETNO063028
ETNO0O15828
ETNGO0O33699
ETN0041568
ETNOD41683
ETNO0O42055
ETNOG12495
ETNO045461
ETNO062829
ETN0O054562
ETNOD62830
ETN0054463
ETN0OOG7817
ETNOQZ9571
ETNOG30800
ETNOGB4551
ETNOQ79470
ETNOO12804
ETNGCC95204
ETNOC14354

DESCRIPTION
Lock Wire
Cap Screw
Cotter Pin
Adjuster Lock, RH
Differential Carrier Housing Assembly with Bearing Caps
Differential Bearing Adjuster, RH
Differentiat Bearing Cap, RH
Differential Bearing Cane, RH
Bolt, Gear Support Cases toc Gear
Gear Support Case, RH Haif
Suppart Case Thrust Washer, RH
Differential Assembly
t.ock Wire
Cap Screw
Differential Case, RH Half
Side Gear Thrust Washer
Side Gear, RH
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Side Pinion
Spider
Side Pinion, LH
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Differential Case with Clutch Plate Pin
Idier Pinion Pin
ldler Pinion
High Speed Clutch Ptate
Support Case Thrust Washer, LH
Drive Gear and Pinion, Matched Including Nut
Gear Support Case, LH Haif
Lock Nut
Differential Bearing Cone, L.H
Differential Bearing Cup, LH
Differential Bearing Adjuster, LH
Slide Clutch Gear, 2 Speed
Adjusting Lock, LH
Cap Screw
Carrier Gasket
Oil Trough Screw
Qi Trough
Expansion Plug
Shift Fark Shaft, 2 Speed
Shift Unit Stud, 2 Speed
Shift Assembly
Shift Fork Seal and Spring
Shift Fork Seal Spring
Stud Fiat Washer
Stud Nut
Pinion Pilot Bearing
Pinion Bearing Cone, Inner
Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.638"
Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.623"
Assembly Yoke and Mud Slinger
Pinion Bearing Cup
.003 Shim
.005 Shim
010 Shim
020 Shim
030 Shim
Pinion Cage with Cups
t.ock Washer
Cap Screw
Oil Seal
Oil Sealt Retainer
Companion Flange Flat Washer
Pinion Nut
Flat Washer

*SOLD ONLY AS KIT:

ETNO1G2739

Differential Assembly Repair Kit
46







REF.

mmummhwwag

PART

NO.

B 0097422
B 0097844
B 0087974
8 0097978
B 0097848
B 0094458
B Q097959
B 0097998
B 0095003
B 0095849
B 0096711
B 06011564
B 0091484
B 0091486
B 0091233
B 0098705
B 0092695
B 0092106
B8 0038809
B 0094809
B 0090128
B 00e1739
B (0890609
8 0097342
B 0011363
B 0092719
B 0001221
B 0021217
B 0091504
B 0147491
B 0081224
B 0093966
8 0091491
B 0091239
B 0092779
B 0082717
B 0091877
B 0092718
B 0092737
B 0092533
B 0092534
B 0093081
B 0092743
B 0097991
8 0092822
B 0083079
B 0089876
19-202

F 0005389
B 0095278

TRANSMISSION

DESCRIPTION
Snap Ring, 2 used
Gear, M/S Low Speed
Thrust Washer

Gear W/Bushing, 2nd Speed

Main Shaft

2 and 3 Synchronizer
Gear, 3rd Speed
Washer

Gear, 4th Speed -
Gear, Synchromesh Clutch
Snap Ring

4 and 5 Synchronizer
Snap Ring

Washer

Roller, 14 Required
Main Drive

Bearing, MRC211MFG
Nut

Gasket

Retainer

Screw, 4 used

Shoulder Screw, 2 used
Stop, L.ow Speed Gear
Case Cover Only

Cover Assembly Complete
Reverse Fork

Reverse Shifter Rail
Low L.ug, 2 used
Spring, 4 used

Poppet Bails, 10 used
Fourth and Fifth Rail
Fork, 4th and 5th

Lug, 2nd and 3rd

1/8" Roll Pin, 7 used
Rail, 2nd and 3rd

Low Rail

Fork, Znd and 3rd
Fork, Low

Bearing, Front, B1412
Reverse {dier Gear
Reverse Shift Idler Gear
Thrust Bearing

Bearing Race, B18186

Retainer, Reverse idler Gear

O-Ring

Thrust Bearing Race
Thrust Washer

Shaft

Woodruff Key
Screw, 6 used

REF. PART

NG, NG,

50 B 0097986
51 8 0092732
52 B 02237386
53 B 0097979
54 B 0092796
55 B 0092917
56 B 0093644
57 B 0092496
b8 B 0092497
59 B 0092716
60 B 0097847
61 B 6084229
62 B (091233
63 B 0094228
64 B 0061527
&b B 0090235
66 B 0091924
57 B 0093161
68 B 0093287
&9 B 0423351
70 B 0038889
71 B 0093628
79 BGOg2712
73 B 0097982
74 B 0091204
75 B 0094227
76 B (083769
77 B 0035666
78 B 060356862
79 B 0423351
80 B 0011650
a1 B (444592

82 SCCO000705
33 B 0092794
g4 B 0094816
85 B 0092421
86 B 0092348
87 CLH0260280

CLHO1219BW
88 B 0092345
89 B 0093787
B 0093798
90 B 0092429
91 B 0095249
92 CLHO011967
a3 F 0005362
BRGO0B3052

48

MNew Process 5 Speed

DESCRIPTION
Retainer
Gasket
Screw
Washer, Counter Shaft
Bearing, Counter Shaft, MRC6208M
Thrust Washer
Counter Shaft Drive
4th Speed Counter Shaft
3rd Speed Counter Shaft
Key
Counter Shaft
Spacer
Roller, 24 used
Spacer, Rear
Screw
Seal, Main Shaft, 21120 C/R
Bolt, 4 used
Retainer, Main Shaft
Gaskat
Screw
Lock Plate
Speedometer Gear
Bearing, MRC 308MG
Retainer with Race
Gasket
Race, Cam Shaft
Drain Plug
Gasket, PTO Cover, 2 used
PTO Cover, 2 used
Screw, 12 Required
Gear Case
%' Plug
B/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Gasket
Bell Housing
Washer Key, 2 used
Yoke
Pressure Plate, D Oniy
Pressure Plate, AC & IHC
Spring, Pull Back
Steave Only
Bearing
Cluteh Pad
Companion Flange
Clutch Disc
Pilot Bearing, 6206-2RSNR, AC & tHC
Pilot Bearing, JD




HOLIAS LT 3
/5«.3 HOLIMS 11
I

........

M8 Bvds

=308 11 0vEH
—MJ¥18 13 JaNw
BT 47 HaL

diNd 1304 MovT8

LM 0
d33dS OML Ga
A7 Y IONVHD

48



PART

NO.

03-155

F 0005842

F 0006428
03-150
G3-112
03-132
HRNOGD7533
HRNODOB504
03-130
03-113
03-195
HRNO00204 1
03-196
03-157

F 0000362
HRNG002044
03-158
HRNO00G9042
18-115
19-193
03-134
ELCO005540
03-110
03-209

F 0006431

F 0006421
03-114
03-116
03-001

F 0006424
03-199
03-200
03-201
03-203

F 0006639

F 0006551

F 0006627

F 0006328

F 0006578

F 0005237
03-202
SHD00G7022
HRNO00S065
HRNO009056
03-204
03-210
03-193

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
Turn Signal Light, 6003-12-A Speaker
Sealed Bearm Unit Oniy
Headlight with Housing
Wire Harness, Head Light and Turn Signal
Fuse, 14 AMP
Sending Unit, Oif Pressure, 279B SW
Wire Harnass, AC
Wire Harness, J&
Switch, Stop Light, SL 134 Echlin
Flasher, 550 Echlin
Fiasher Base
Wire Harness, Deck to Hood
Mounting Bracket, Signal Light Contro!
Control, Signal Light, No. 300 Signal Stat
Switch, Light
Wire Harness, Deck to Rear
Tail and Stop Light, 182-2611 Napa
Wiring Harness, Tail and Stop Light
Two Speed Shift Unit W/Motor
Motor Gnly, 2 Speed Shift
Electrical Fuel Pump, No. 476087 Bendix
Circuit Breaker, 3005-40 CH
Switch, Ignition, KS6180 Echlin
Fuse Block, 4625-01 CH
Sending Unit, Temperature, 362AN SW
Gauge, Temperature, 82306 SW
Switch, 2 Speed, 2 x 465 Grainger
Gauge, Qil, 82305 SW
Control Panel Complete, Cage
Amp Indicator Lamp, VPL-20-12V
Battery Cable, JD, 92 "
Battery Cable, AC, 62
Cable Ground, 13"
Battery Terminat, Positive, CP309Q
Battery, 2 Used with Diesel
Battery Helddown Bolt, 2 used
Battery MHolddown, Diesel
Battery Holddown, Grommett
Resistor and Terminal Block, 10W-15 shm
Switch, Solenoid Control
Battery Connecting Cable, 8%
Junction Box Cover
Wire Harness, AC, Junction Box to Engine
Wire Harness, J5, Junction Box to Engine
Battery Terminal, Negative, CPB10
Terminat Biock, 8 Post, 4721-P8 CH
15 Amp Fuse, AGC-15

50




. b1



REF.

@mwmm-&-ww—\%

EXHAUST AND AIR CLEANER

PART

NG.
EXHO007809
26-143
BKTO007783
STR0644420
SCC0000217
EXHO00CG101
20-160
20-206
20-208
20-198

F 0006795

F 0006793
F1L0007933
20-216
26-215
20-129
20-128
20-127
20-133
20-130
20-131
20-132
20-153
20-140
20-151
20-210

DESCRIPTION
90° Exhaust Pipe
Muffler Clamp
Muffler Ctamp Bracket
Mutfter Support Strap
/168" x 5% NCHT Cap Screw
Flex Tube, 40-007 NAPA
Exhaust Pipe Adapter, AC
Exhaust Pipe, 2%" 0D x 13"
Manifold Adapter, JD
Gasket for JD
Rubber Eibow, 3"
Hose Clamp
16" Air Filter Pipe
Rubber Elbow, 3" x 450, 45 HL3
Pige, 370D x 4"
Ciamp, Air Cleaner
Bleeder, Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner Etement
Hose, 3" ID x 4
Air Cleaner Stand
Pre Cleaner
Exhaust Elbow
Muffler
Pipe, 3" 0D x 16"
Hose, 2% 1D x 4

52




REF.

PART

NC.
BKT0O076150
5CC0000505
BKTOC76151
SCCo000814
MNTQO007620
SCCQ000518
MNTO0C7619
MNT0007358
BFLOO00242
20-178
B8FLO00CO204
20-176

F 0006821
20-177
20-199
20-174

F 0006830

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS — JOHN DEERE

REF,

DESCRiIPTION
Engine Mount, Front Bracket, RH

B x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used

Engine Mount Bracket, LH

9/16" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw
Front Engine Mount Assembiy
%" % 8 NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Front Plate Bar Assembly

Front Engine Mount Anchor Plate
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Section

Wind Baffle, Side Section
Radiator

Radiator Cap with Gasket

Shroud

Brace, Radiator

Radiator Hose, 2’ x 80°

Hose Clamp, 4-1204 BK, 6 used

53

18

PART

NQ.

20-192
NCEOONDE25
MNTOO07865
20-181
20-109
BKT0007444
BSHO009502
20-112
SCC0000614
20-104

F 0008301
20-184
20-181
20-186
20-185
20-180
BKTO067070

DESCRIPTION
Pipa, 27 x 12"
9796 MC Fiber Lock Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3-5113 BK, 2 used
Engine Support Bracket, 2 usad
Bushing, 1-7/8"" Long, 2 usag
Motor Mount, 3-5115 BK. 2 used
/16" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw
Radiatar Heose
Hose Clamp
%o 30 Overflow Tube
Overtlow Tank
Siphon Tube
Filler Cap
' x B Overflow Tube
Cverflow Tank Support Bracket




REF,

@mumm-&mm-a%

PART

MO.
BFLOG09223
BFLO00B221
BFLO009222
BFLOG09224
F 0006823
MNTOO007370
MNTO007360
MNTOU07358
SCCoo00s17
WLKD005000
NCHO005000
MNTO007372
BKTO007364
MNT0007371
SCCO000s14
20-112

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, ALC.

DESCRIPTION
Wind Baffle, Right Section
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Section
Wind Baffle, Left Section
Radiator
Radiator Mount, Right Side
Front Engine Mount
Anchor Plate, Front Engine Mount
%' x 5% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
' Lock Washer, 4 used
%' NC Hex Nut, 4 used
Radiator Mount, Left Side
Bracket, Front Engine Mount
Radiator Mount, RH
9/16* x 4" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Motor Mount, 3-5115 BK, 3 used

54

PART

NO,
BSHGO00G502
BKTO007444
20-108
20-161
S5CC0000506
BKT0074450
NCEO00CB625
SHRO007591
F 0006825

F 0006827

F 0006830
20-164

F 0006821
BKT0074451
MNTO0007388

DESCRIPTION
Bushing, 1-7/8" Long
Engine Support Bracket
Maoior Mount
Spacer, 2 used
%" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, LH
9/16°" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Fan Shroud
Radiator Hose, Upper, FM 62 Modoc
Radiator Haose, Lower, FM 58 Modoc
Hose Clamp
Top Radiator Brace
Radiator Cap
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, RH
Radiator Mount, LH







CAB

REF. PART
NGO, MO, DESCRIPTION
1 GLS0006851 Windshield Glass
2 WEAQO00837  Filler Stays
3 WEAQDOTI79  VWeather Steipping
4 CVROGDS779  Cover for Filter Opening
8 F 00056108 Latch, 4 used
] F 0008264 Rubber Bumper
7 FiLO115154 Filter Element
8 CABOOOOIOT Felt
g CABOOOD102 Stop
10 CABOOOOI0Z  Center Bar
11 CABUOCOC104  Weather Stripping
12 CARDDGH105 Large Weather Stripping
13 GLSO006956 Side Window Giass, Front
14 CABOOOOICS Sliding Window Frame
15 GLSD006SES Siiding Glass, Rear
16 CABOOOG107 Handle
17 CABOOU0109 Latch
18 MIR4G72308 Mirror, 2 used
i9 BRTOO06305 Rear View Mirror Mount
20 FDO007114 Fresman Decal
2% SCCO00D0207 5/16° x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
22 BMP6021044 Door Stop
23 ELCO005020 Light Switch
24 F 06001505 Light
25 GLSO0069E3 Side Window Glass, Left
26 CABOOOEBG64 Cab Complete with Blower
27 GLS0008952 Rear Window Glass
25 PINCGO37540 Pin
29 DORO0O0B8E8  Door Frame
30 SCCO000303 3/8” x 1%’ NCHT Cap Screw
3t DORO00BE67  Door
32 - GLSD006S54 Door Window Glass
33 LOKOO000558  Door Latch
34 F 0004527 Door Handie
35 BLODOOG700 Blower
35 LATO000220 Blower Latch
37 BLOOOO1065 Blower Switch
38 BLO00O3316 Blower Vent
38 BLOGOGZ318 Decal
40 KOBOODO100  Switch Knob
41 BLOCOOS305 Blower Housing
42 BL.O0OCO100 Blower Compiete
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED
PORT
N, DESCRIPTION
RUGODDG988  Rug
LEINGOOR2E9 Cab Lining Top Support
LINQOOB278 Cansal Lining, Left Side Front
LINOOOS270 Consol Lining, Rear'Section
L.INOQDOS280 Consol Lining, Left Side Rear Section
LINGO08281 Consol Lining, Front Section
LINODO8282 Lining, Cab Raof
LING0O0B283 Lining, Cab Door

56




REF.
NGO,

PART

NO.
ACNO048280
ACN1120008
ACNO0960800
ACNObB20945
MNTOB06792
MNTO0007531
BKTO007018
BKT0752100
BKTO752101

BLT0004710
BLT2500805

AIR CONDITIONER

DESCRIPTION
Air Conditioner Less Compressor
Fan Motor Only, 12 Volt
Fan Only
Compressor with Standard Double Groove Cluteh
Air Conditioner Mount, JD
Air Conditioner Mount, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, JD
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, LH, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, RH, AC

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

Air Conditioner Belt, AC
Air Condittoner Belt, JD

57




REF.

2
©

Py

W00~ OO ) M) —

PART

NO.

F 0006868
F 06005867
SCCOo000505
F 0005703
F 0005505
F 0005866
F 0005705
F 0005502
F 0005501
F 0005918
F 0005920
F 0005921

SEAT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Seat Adjusting Rails, Complete
Seat Bracket
%' % 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Seat Spring & Hydraulic Assembly Compleie
Plate, Bottom Pivot .
Shock Absorber
Spring, Seat Assembly
Cup Washer
Spring & Cylinder Adjusting Bracket
Seat Assernbly
Bottom Seat Cushion
Back Cushion

58




bG



REF.
NO.

- D <] D~y N

JITY ot
{2k

— JEEN
~J L3

18

PART
NO.
TRWO0402226™

TRWQ0401314
TRW0029097
TRWO032356*
TRWO0063029
TRWG186282
TRWO0028333
TRWHFB5460A

TRW0032344*
TRWG127708
*
TRWO0028258
TRWO0028332

TRW0065978
TRW0028288

TRWV 220007

TRW0028288"
TRWO0032344 *

TRW0026205
TRW4G2306A

TRWO0401320
TRWHFbH4303
TRW0213679

*

*

TRWO0213677

TRWO0213627

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN

17-209

HF 54008 TRW

DESCRIPTION
Seal, Input Shaft Drive Dirt
and Water
Ring, Retaining
Washer, Seal Backup
Seal, Input Shaft -
Bearing, Input Shaft Needle

* Cap Screw

Washer

Cover and Bearing Assembly,
HFB46001-A1

Seal, Hydraulic Control Valve
Cover

Nut, Thrust Bearing Adjustment

Washer, External Tang Adjusting
Lock Nut

Washer, internat Tang

Washer, FThrust Bearing Race,
Small

Bearing, Needle Thrust, 2 used

Washer, Thrust Bearing Race,
Large

Valve, Hydraulic Controf

Seal, Hydrautic Cylinder Port,
3 used

Washer Thrust Bearing Race,
Large

Seal, Hydraulic Control Valve
Cover

Cap Screw, 12 Point, 4 used

Adapter Assembly, 402306-A1

Seal, Hydraulic Control Valve
Adapter

Washer, Seal Backup

Seal, Hydraulic Control Valve
Adapter

Ring, Spiral Lock

Shaft, input Worm

Washer, Lower Worm Shaft
Seal Backup

Seal, Lower Worm Shaft

Seal

Washer, L.ower Worm Shaft Seal Cup

Backup, Bronze
Washer, Lowsr Worm Shaft Re-
taining Ring

60

PART

NG,
TRWO003430
TRWO0418414
TRW0040092
TRWO401321
TRWO075002
TRW0215396
TRWO0213684
TRW0213685
TRW0402302
TRWO0028371
TRWG179788
TRWHFE4704
TRWC546001
TR W092603 1

TRWG179853

TRW0028334

TRWHFB450A
*

TRWO0069508
TRWO0401222
TRW0028366

*

TRWO0062005
TRW0021246
TRWHFbB440A

TRWHFB5420A

TRWO0021244
TRWG272121
TRWO0401324
TRWO0069509
TRW402303A

TRWO0020208

TRWO0032387
TRWHES4402

*17-237

DESCRIPTION
Ring, Lower Worm Shaft Retaining
Seat, Poppet, 2 used
Poppet, 2 used
Spring
Rod Poppet
Ball, Steel, 2 used
Balt, Steel, 2 used
Guide, Ball Return
Clip, Batl Return Guide
Lock Washer
Hex Head Screw
Racle, Piston
Ring, Piston
MNut, Sector Shaft Adjusting Screw Jam
Pleg, Relief, Plastic
Hex Head Cap Screw
Washer, 4 used
Side Cover Assembiy, HF545002-A1
Seal, Housing Side Cover
Bearing, Sector Shaft
Snap Ring
Washer, Seal Backup, Steel
Washer, Leather Backup
Seal Assembly, Sector Shaft
Retainer, Sector Shaft Adjusting Screw
Screw, Sector Shaft Adjusting
Gear, Shaft and Adjusting Screw,
HFB44001-A1-409
Housing Assembly, HF542003-A1
“0" Ring, Pressure Unloader Screw

Screw, Pressure Untoader Valve Adjusting _

MNut, Pressure Unloader Valve Adjusting

Ring, Sector Shaft Bearing Retaining

Bearing, Sector Shatt

Trunnion Seal Carrier Assembly,
402303-A1

Cap Screw, 12 Point, 4 used

Seal, Sector Shaft Dirt and Water

Side Cover and Gear Shaft Assembly,
HF544001-A2-400

Seal Kit




REF,

‘ddﬁmhwm—*g

PART
NO.
01-865
01-866
01-867
01-868
01-813
01-814
20-213
20-214
20-217
01-869
01-870
01-871
01-872
01-873
BKTO005769

FUEL LINES

DESCRIPTION
Fuel Line, 1HC, JD, AC
Fuel L.ine, |HC
Fuel Line, JD
Fuel Line, JD
%' inverted Flare Nut, 105" x 4" WH
%' Inverted Flare Union, 300" x 4" WH
Fuel Filter, AC, 18786 Roosa Master
Water Seperator, AC, 19787 Roosa Master
Fuel Filter and Water Seperator, JD, 18667 Roosa Master
Fuel Line, JD
Fuel Line, AC
Fue! Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuetf Line, AC
Fue! Filter Bracket, AC

Gt




z
©

=S DO ~NO O R -

—t

PART

NO.
CHRO005777
CHRO009055
CHROO007464
CHRG009057
CHRO015048
CHROO007462
CHRO007537
CHRO014193
CHRO007360
CHRO007359™
CHRO00B776

HYDRAULIC MOTOR BREAKDOWN
MTR 1002007

DESCRIPTION
B5/16" x 7/8" NF Cap Screw
Seal
Flange, Mounting
Seaf
Seal, "C" Ring
Race, Bearing
Bearing, Thrust Needle
Key, Woodruff
Shaft, Output
Housing
Sesl, "O" Ring

62

REF. PART

NO. NO, DESCRIPTION

12 CHRO000616 Drive

13 CHRO007358 Plate, Spacer

14 CHR0007357 Gerotor Set

15 CHRO006901 Spacer

16 CHRO007461 Cap, End

17 CHRO006049  Washer, Seal

18 CHR0005389 5/16" x 2%"" NF Cap Screw
CHRO0G0023 Seal Kit, Includes Ref. 4,5, 11 and 17

¥ Sold Only As Matched Set of Housing and Shaft




REF.

z
©

-

QOGRS HWN—

PART

NO.
GRSGO009G7
GRS0000914
GRS0006912
GRS0000510

GRS0G0025622 -

GRSO0081T1A
GRSCO0G0S13
GRS0001202
GRSG6000932
GRS0002783

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-520
SPYE-3-NR GRESEN

DESCRIPTION
Rubber Bonnet
Stop Disc, Snap Ring
Stop Disc
Spring Assembly Bolt
Center Spring lL.ock Washer
Stop Collar
Center Spring
Stop Washer
Spool Seal, 3 used
Check Plug

63

PART

NO.
GRS0001141
GRSO002781
GRS0000983
GRS2701903

GRS0002781

GRS0002706
GRS0002787
GRS0000954
GRS0003096
GRS0003147
GRS00K2021

DESCRIPTION
Check Plug 0" Ring
Check Poppet
Relief Plug Cap
Valve Housing and Spootl
Check Poppet
Relief Valve Seat “Q” Ring
Relief Seat Plug, NR
Seal, Nose
Seal, Sleeve
Power Beyond Sleeve
Service Kit, Power Beyond




PRINCE CYLINDER

F 0006519
REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NG, DESCRIPTION
1 CYL1411003 Butt 11 CYL2405214 B/U Washer
2 CYL2401326 0" Ring 12 CYi.2400214 “Q" Ring
3 CY1.56110008 Tube 13 CYL2501214 Wiper
4 CYL2200208 Lock Nut o 14 CYL1713122 Tie Rod
5 CYL7110004 Piston 15 NCHO607500 %" Nut
6 CYL2405326 B/U Washer . 16 CYL10000%4 Clevis
7 CYL2400326 “0" Ring 17 CYL1904001 Clevis Pin
8 CYL2400018 “0" Ring 18 CYL1904002 Hair Pin Clip
9 CYL1040008 Piston Rod '
10 CYLB8110006 Gland F 0006599 Seal Kit for F 0006519 Cylinder

64




REF.

LOOD\JG)U‘?-L‘-OJI\J*‘%

PART

NO.

HYP LC25N
HYP OQU28W
HYP LC2550
HYP U297
HYP QU25U
HYPLCZBG3S
HYP L.C25HO
HYP LC25E
HYP LC25US

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-566
REF. PART
DESCRIPTION NO, NO.
Piston Nut 10 HYP HP25RW
Washer 11 HYP LC26LR
Small “0" Ring 12 HYP LC25RC
Piston Packing, Sacoma 13 HYP LC25A
Piston, Special 14 HYPLC2563C
Shaft, Special 15 HYP LC25P
Head 0" Ring
Head, Special, 1%4" Rod
Shaft Packing HYPSACKL 25

65

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper
Lock Ring
Rain Cap, Special
Set Screw
Tube, Special
Cleyis Pin

Repair Kit, 14" Rod

13




REF.

(ODO\&G}W&CQM——‘%

PART

nNO,

HYP LC2N
HYP HP2W
HYP LC250C
HYP HP2V
HYP QU65
HYPLC2X65S
HYP LC20
HYP LC2E
HYP OUg4

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-552

DESCRIPTION

MNut, %"
Washer
Small “0" Ring

Piston, Specist, %'’ Bore
Piston Packing, Sacoma, 2 used
Shaft, Special 1%" Rod

Head O’ Ring
Head, Special

Shaft Packing, Sacoma

66

PART

NO.

HYP HP2BRW
HYP LC2LR
HYPLC2855P
HYP LC2SC
HYPLC2X65C
HYP LC2A

HYPSACOKLZ

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper, 2 used
l.ock Ring
Spacer
Steel Cap
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Repair Kit




ey
m
m

L it
BN QOGO WN -

HYPOWER CYLINDER

01-655
PART
DESCRIPTION
HYP LC4AN Nut
HYP LC4V Piston

HYP LC4PO Piston ‘0" Ring Assembly
HYP LCASO Small 0" Ring

HYP LC4W Steel Washer

HYP LCA46S Shaft

HYP LC40 Head 0" Ring

HYP LC4E Head

HYP LC4LR Lock Ring

HYP LC4US Shaft Packing

HYP LC4RW Rod Winer

HYP LC46C Tube

HYP LC4P Clevis Pin
HYP LC4A Set Screw
0t-560 Seal Kit, KL4

87




REF.

.2
=

ke

WO~ oW

PART

NO.
CYL0181106
CY;[P.O’!S'I 107

CYLO411088
*

#
*

NFHO003750
CvYL0414207

VICTOR CYLINDER

01-569
REF,
DESCRIPTION NO.
Pin 11
Pin Clip 12
“0" Ring 13
Rod 14
Rod Wiper 15
Back-up Ring 16
“Q" Ring Red Packing
3/8" NF Nut
Head
“O" Ring

68

PART

KO,

CYL0412057
*

NFHO0008750
CY1L0410112
CYL0O419146
CY1.0414208

*41-670

DESCRIPTION
Piston
Back-up Ring
7/87-14 NF Nut
Tube
Tie Rod
Bottom

Seal Kit for 01-569 Cylinder




REF,

.bwz\zm‘%

PART

NO,
WAGO002162
WAGQO002167
19-157
WAGG019432

BRAKE CYLINDER

DESCRIPTION
Cap
Gasket
Brake Master Cylinder Complete
Kit, Includes Spring, Retainer Cup, Piston Plate,
Snap Ring and Boot

69




REF.

O~ WA

10

12
13
i4

HYDRAULEC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-507 index Valve
Mo, 400 Gresen

PART

NO.
BONOOO0B271
GSKo008270
GRS0000569
GRS0000510
GRS0O00564
GRSG000500
GRSO000657
GRS0000677
GRS0000555
(GRS0002503
GRS0602562
GRS0002504
GRS0800560
GRS0000073
GRE0575576

DESCRIPTION
Bonnet
Gasket .
Bonnet Cap Screw, 4 used
Spring Assembly Bolt
Assembly Lock Washer
Spring Washer
Centering Spring
Spool Collar
U Cup Seal, 2 used
Relief “O" Ring
Relief Seat
Refief Ball, 3/8"
Relief Spring
Relief Plug, 3/8"
Valve Housing & Spool

70




2 aNNoYD
S
O
LHAA
M8 B LHAA Y w&:.\l/.lf
a1y ﬁ C Ana AU Pt
NYD L5 _ LHM 3
xﬁwﬂmo 5.5 z“@mum %y :g_wm k! -
23 e “WvMiNHvxm 5 ; e A8 B N
39V LM B8 _ Em” m L | N LHM B g \
_ [ %o 8 _ W ~—-LEM B8 K LHM B OAME ——
B o e
BBY |9y &
oL@ 8 L 3lgv g 2 H a a3y w-ri,_/} ————y
3 _
¥g 33y 161 g
A FHYD s ——Y — d3d ¥ 24718
s LHM R NED e e
LMY8 3 wuo — AR B NGO
LTHM 3 G3Y ——Ls LHM B oMY
— | e
S a2 BRgo— | :
(Oy N D&
= D ‘ | G e CEs g
< | ANNOED 2 @@IFI?} |
W % .A £ & aay- \ W
@ < J e ¥ B NgD - W
> 0 . S o nap - il
< P &1 o [§9f— ne W
M = — T 4 @@.lvjm BLHM
« 8 B3a vauy
= 6 UB-%18 & nvuo—
e RS N b 03
27y 20

71



| KEEP ALL SHIELDS IN PLACE.

2.STOP ENGINE OR MOTOR BEFORE LEAVING OPERATORS POSITION TO
ADJUST, LUBRICATE,CLEAN,OR UNCLOG MACHKINE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY RECOMMENDED IN THE “"OPERATOR'S MANUAL"

3. WAIT FOR ALL MOVEMENT TO STOP BEFORE SERVICING MACHINE.
4. KEEP HANDS, FEET, AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM POWER DRIVEN PARTS.

5 KEEP OFF EQUIPMENT UNLESS SEAT OR PLATFORM FOR OPERATION
AND OBSERVATION IS PROVIDED.

6. KEEP ALL OTHERS OFF.

7. USE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR WARNING LIGHTS WHEN OPERATING
ON HIGHWAYS, :

B.MAKE CERTAIN EVERYCNE |S CLEAR OF MACHINE ORE START
ENGINE, MOTOR OR OPERATION. BEFORE STARTING

- /




INTENTIONALLY BLANK



